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Vaal

Thursday 26th November 2015

Welcome To The Vaal Maiden Plate 1000m 9:15 pm
Racing. It's A Rush Maiden Plate (F & M) 1199m 9:45 pm
Gauteng Sansui Summer Cup 28 November Maiden Plate 1699m 10:15 pm

Catch Cassper Nyovest And Muzart Live On The 28 Novice Maiden Plate 10:45 pm
1399m

Catch Mi Casa And Goldfish Live On The 28 Novice Mr 78 Handicap 1399m  11:20 pm
Catch Goodluck And DJ Vin Deysel Live On The 28 Novice Fm 63 Handicap  11:55 pm
2000m

Racing Association Mr 80 Handicap (3-Year-Olds) 1699m 12:30 am
Book A Table 011 6811702 Fm 76 Handicap (F & M) 1699m 1:05 am
Next Vaal Race Meeting Is Tuesday 01 December Maiden Plate (F & M) 1:40 am
1699m

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to Sportsbet.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Maiden Plate 1000m :9:15 pm

Prize $84,993. 1st $53,116. 2nd $17,002. 3rd $8,492. 4th $4,255. 5th $2,128.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Antagonist (SAF)

2. Seven Cheers (SAF)

3. Atso Cool (SAF)
4, Fidelio (SAF)
5. Minnesota (SAF)

6. King Cruiser (SAF)

1. Boulogne (SAF)

8. Daring Dream (SAF)

9. Chosen Al (SAF)

10. Diablo Canyon (SAF)

11. Downtown Danza

(SAF)

12. Hever Castle (SAF)
13. Seventh Empire (SAF)

Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

Francois Naude
Ryan Munger
Andrew Fortune
Deon Sampson
Marco V'Rensburg

Mathew Thackeray
(a3)

| Sturgeon

S Brown
Lukas Bester
C Maujean
W C Marwing

S Khumalo
JV'd Merwe

Trainer

Dianne Stenger
Romeo Francis
Brian Wiid

Erico Verdonese
Chris Erasmus
Roy Magner

Leon Erasmus
Leon Erasmus
Stephen Moffatt
Stephen Moffatt
J Vuuren

Chris Erasmus
Mike Azzie

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10
5002306705
9872085805
2530s0
26350469
5238755820
2485950

4006464024
5055005009

894

Career
20:0-0-0
10:0-1-0

5:0-1-1

8.0-1-1
15:0-0-0
5:0-1-0

15:0-1-0
9:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0

3:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

Prize
$34,000
$16,813
$25,500
$29,563
$45,687
$21,190

$36,625
$4,425
$0

$0

$0

$4,250
50

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

P%
0%
10%
40%
25%
0%
20%
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0%
0%

0%
0%
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ANTAGONIST

4 year old ch unknown
Sire A P Answer Dam Divine Heights
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 7
Jockey Francois Naude 132.0kg Prizemoney $34,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Mr M C Baars Career 20:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Grey and orange diagonal stripes, orange sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 6:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 12 VAAL  Thu 24Sep15 1000m CLMd Good  F Naude 60 9  9/2 Russian Steward 58kg 9.75L 0:58.49
12 0f 13 VAAL  Tue 8Sepl5  1000m CLMd Good  FNaude 60 8 16/1 Buster Posy 58kg 10.50L 0:58.63
20f14 TURF  Sun9Augl5 1000m CLMdNHF Good  FNaude 60 17  45/1 Duke Nukem 5gkg 0.50L 0:58.42
30f12 VAAL Tue 14Jull5 1000m CLMd Good G F Dadamasi 60 75/11Fégiggg Welshman 61kg 1.50L
130f13 VAAL  Thu 2Jull5  1600m CLMd Synth R Munger 60 125/1 Perfect End 60kg L 0:12.9
n SEVEN CH EERS Trainer Romeo Francis Barrier 2
Jockey Ryan Munger 132.0kg Prizemoney $16,813
4 year old b unknown ‘ Win Range - W&P% 0-10
- Sire Seventh Rock Dam Asahi
gmggl\ﬂ?ﬁ“gmds Career 10:0-1-0 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Red, black chevrons and sleeves, red armbands and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f9 VAAL Thu220ctl5 1450m CLMd Synth D Monatisa 60 9 100/1 The Badge 58kg L 0:06.3
80f10 VAAL Thu80ctl5 1199m CLMd Synth R Danielson 60 5  8/1 Don Christo 60kg 17.50L 0:03.1
70f11 VAAL  Tue 22Sepl5 1199m CLMd Synth  CNdlovu 60 10  8/1 Emerald Mackay 60kg 15.50L 0:02.2
20f10 VAAL Thu3Sepl5 1199m CLMd Synth M V'rensburg 60 2 33/1Run For Roses 60kg 2.50L 0:09.3
10 of 13 VAAL  Tue 25Augl5 1199m CLMd Good S B Mthembu 60 5 100/1 Bar Dot Accent 60kg 12.00L 1:11.54
B ATSO COOL Trainer Brian Wiid Barrier 4
_ ' Jockey Andrew Fortune 130.0kg Prizemoney $25,500
[ | 3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Sk Sire Atso Dam Cool It Mon

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J Apfel, D Collins, G Hodges, D Ismay, C Lafrai :a ree(; g :8_3_1 22 I\lclltl(;.sOS(:)Obl—l ;stﬂUOROZZOO-OO 0 flnd UPOE[(:)O(_)O(_)l
Colours Orange and dark blue stripes, yellow sleeves, orange and dark blue irm 9:0-0- ?o YT ort U:v-u- eavy UL-L-
hooped cap Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 VAAL Sat7Novl5 1000m CLMd Good S Khumalo 59 5 972 Tokyo Drift 60kg 0.50L 0:57.56
50f11 TURF  Thu 150ctl5 1199m CLMd Good A Fortune 59 1  6/1 Lunar Approach 59kg 6.25L 1:13.23
30f12 VAAL Thu 24Sepl5 1000m CLMd Good A Fortune 58 11  4/1 Russian Steward 58kg 2.50L 0:58.49
14 of 14 TURF  Sun 9Augl5 1000m CLMdNHF Good A Fortune 58 5  4/1 Duke Nukem 5S8kg 9.75L 0:58.42
10 of 10 TURF  Sat 30Mayl5 1160m CL Good K Zechner 55 66/1 Arabian Beat 60kg 16.50L 1:06.64
n FI DELIO Trainer Erico Verdonese Barrier 9
/ Y Jockey Deon Sampson 130.0kg Prizemoney $29,563
1} 3yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-25
A rl__,:/ Sire Argonaut Dam Sleek Braashee
Breeder Unknown . Career80-1-1  12Mths80-1-1 1stUp10-00  2nd Up 10-0-0
Owners Messrs L K Heynes & A C Smith Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, green chevron, yellow sleeves, green seams, green cap, yellow irm O:L-0- 00a U:0-0- Oft U:o-L- eavy U4-0-
stars Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f15 TURF Sat 14Novl5 1160m CLMd Good D Sampson 59 2 16/1 Chepardo 60kg 1.50L 1:08.01
60of9 VAAL Thu290ctl5 1199m CLMd Synth P Strydom 59 8  9/2 Leigh Woods 59%g 16.00L 0:02.8
30f12 TURF Sat240ctl5 1199m CLMd Good  C Zackey 59 10  16/1 Colmant 59kg 1.75L 1:13.8
50f16 VAAL Sat29Augl5 1000m CLMd Synth  CMurray 57 9 25/1 Haddington 58kg 7.00L 0:02.1
10 of 14 VAAL  Thu 2Jull5  1000m CLMd Synth  CZackey 57 7/1 La Tasca 60kg 8.50L 0:08.6
|__sporesper | el e

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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I3 MINNESOTA

3 year old b unknown

"

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Wendys
Breeder Unknown
Owners Red Jack Trading (pty) Ltd

Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details
50f13 VAAL
20f14 VAAL

30f13 TURF
8of12 VAAL
70f13 VAAL

Sat 7Nov15
Tue 270ct15

Sat 100ct15
Thu 24Sep15
Tue 8Sep15

1000m CLMd
1000m CLMd

1000m CLMd
1000m CLMd
1000m CLMd

I3 KING CRUISER

3 year old b unknown

"

Sire King Of Kings Dam Chestnut Cruiser
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs C B Cubitt & S W Robinson

Track
Good
Good

Good
Good
Good

Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 12

Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 130.0kg Prizemoney $45,687

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 15:0-0-0 12 Mths 13:0-2-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 59 13 4/1 Tokyo Drift 60kg 5.75L 0:57.56
P Strydom 59 7 8/10$gl7v§4rdream Racer 59kg 2.25L

M V'rensburg 59
M V'rensburg 58
M V'rensburg 58

Colours Royal blue, broad sky blue stripe, white braces, blue sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track

20f9 VAAL Tue 200ctl5 1199m CLMd Synth

40f10 VAAL Thu80ctl5 1199m CLMd Synth

8of14 VAAL Tue15Sepl5 1199m CLMd Good

90f10 VAAL Thu25Junl5 1199m CLMd Good

13 0f 16 TURF  Sat 28Febl5 1000m CLMd Good
BOULOGNE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Frankinsense

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

"

Race Details Track

40f14 VAAL Tue270ctl5 1000m CLMd Good

13 0f 13 TURF  Sat 100ctl5 1000m CLMd Good

110f 14 VAAL Tue 60ctl5  1199m CLMd Good

60f12 VAAL Thu 24Sepl5 1000m CLMd Good

40f13 VAAL Tue8Sepl5 1000m CLMd Good
EJ DARING DREAM

3 year old b unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Dare To Dream
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

"

Race Details Track
50f9 VAAL Tue130ctl5 1000m CLMd Synth
110f 11 VAAL  Tue 22Sepl5 1199m CLMd Synth
50f16 VAAL Thu 17Sepl5 1000m CLMd Synth
14 of 14 VAAL  Tue 9Junl5  1000m CLMd Synth
150f15 VAAL  Thu 21May15 1000m CLMd Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

6 33/1 Rock On Rebel 59kg 2.25L 0:59.55
2 50/1 Russian Steward 58kg 4.751 0:58.49
2 100/1 Buster Posy 58kg 3.25L 0:58.63

Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 11
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 130.0kg Prizemoney $21,190
Win Range - W&P% 0-20
Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Thackeray 58 7  8/1Teagan's Boy 59kg 0.75L 0:02.9
M Thackeray 58 6 40/1 Don Christo 60kg 9.75L 0:03.1
C Storey 60 8 125/1 Brazuca 60kg 10.75L 1:10.02
F Herholdt 57 100/1 Movie Man 60kg 15.25L 1:10.97
J Penny 58 50/1 Arabian Beat 58kg 13.25L 0:58.22
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 3
Jockey | Sturgeon 130.0kg Prizemoney $36,625
Win Range - W&P% 0-7
Career 15:0-1-0 12 Mths 14:0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
| Sturgeon 5 8 33/10$5i|7v§4rdream Racer 59g 4.75L
S Brown 59 14  40/1 Rock On Rebel 59g 8.75L 0:59.55
S Brown 59 14 14/1 Blazing Brave 60kg 21.25L 1:12.01
S Brown 58 4 7/2 Russian Steward 58kg 3.25L 0:58.49
| Sturgeon 58 14 100/1 Buster Posy 58kg 0.50L 0:58.63
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 6
Jockey S Brown 130.0kg Prizemoney $4,425
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
JV Merwe 59 5 100/1 Magic 59%g 5.25L 0:01.3
H Mthunzi 58 4 40/1 Emerald Mackay 60kg 21.25L 0:02.2
H Greyling 58 6 125/1 Noah From Goa 58kg 11.25L 0:01.7
JV Merwe 60 100/1 Lena Laptev 58kg 22.25L 0:06.3
W Marwing 59 75/1 Tearaway 60kg 21.50L 0:09.

Vaal | Page 4
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- [EJ CHOSEN AL

' 3year old b unknown
'/ Sire Muhtafal Dam Royal Key
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs J Moffatt

Colours Blue, white crossed sashes, yellow collar, sleeves and cap

DIABLO CANYON

3 year old b unknown

Sire Ravishing Dam Sweet Briar

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J Moffatt

Colours Blue, white crossed sashes, yellow collar, sleeves and cap

DOWNTOWN DANZA

3 year old b unknown
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Olive Wood
Breeder Unknown

b}
¢ )

Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 8
Jockey Lukas Bester 130.0kg

FIRST STARTER
Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 10
Jockey C Maujean 130.0kg

FIRST STARTER
Trainer J Vuuren Barrier 1
Jockey W C Marwing 130.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Vendel Civils (pty) Ltd & Mrs A Devachander & Mess :a ree(; é :8_8_0 22 I\fltl(;.sol(:)O;)O—O ;stﬂUo%lzg—é) 0 ﬁnd Up(%ﬂ(—)ﬂ(—)O
Colours White and orange checks, green sleeves and cap i L:0-U- 00a UL-0- oft Biv-4- eavy V.0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 13 TURF  Sat100ctl5 1000m CLMd Good L Bester 59 7 55/1 Rock On Rebel 59kg 8.25L 0:59.55
H EVER CASTLE Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 5
Jockey S Khumalo 130.0kg Prizemoney $4,250
3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Visionaire Dam Treasure
Breeder Unknown ). (). 0-()- 0-()-
Cners e rading oy L Grear 3000 RMES3000 1tUp 1000 20d Up 00
Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap rm L= 004 U:v-0- ortUo-L eavy Uiv-u-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of15 TURF Sat14Novl5 1160m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 59 15 100/1 Chepardo 60kg 6.50L 1:08.01
90f14 VAAL Tue 270ctl5 1000m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 59 14 7/10$5il7v§4rdream Racer 59kg 9.25L
40f9 VAAL Tue130ctl5 1000m CLMd Synth M V'rensburg 5 7 281 Mégic 59%g 3.75L 0:01.3
SEVENTH EMPIRE Trainer Mike Azzie Barrier 13
Jockey J V'd Merwe 130.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Seventh Rock Dam All For U
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr A & Mrs F J Van Vuuren FIRST STARTER
Colours Orange, black crossed sashes, orange sleeves and cap

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 2 Racing. It's A Rush Maiden Plate (F & M) 1199m :9:45 pm

Prize $84,993. 1st $53,116. 2nd $17,002. 3rd $8,492. 4th $4,255. 5th $2,128.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Fly Minnaloushe (SAF)  Lukas Bester Stephen Moffatt $90s087s9 7:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 132
2. Brown Beauty (SAF) Devin Habib Paul Peter 00 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 17 132
3. Honolua Bay (SAF) P Strydom Dianne Stenger 54s23s6 5:0-1-1 $31,781 0% 40% 3 130
4. Ultimate Survival (SAF) G Lerena Alec Laird 2507 3:0-1-0 $17000 0% 33% 8 130
5. Jayrista (SAF) C Maujean Michael Nicholas 88558 4:0-0-0 $2125 0% 0% 13 130

Houdalakis
6. Bay Of Thunder (SAF)  Ryan Munger Craig Mayhew 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 130
1. Blazing Berry (SAF) S Brown Leon Erasmus s003 3:0-0-1 $8500 0% 33% 4 130
8. Broad Outline (SAF) Julius Mariba Tony Nassif 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 130
9. Captured Quality (SAF)  Callan Murray Alec Laird 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 130
10. Dragon Var (SAF) W C Marwing JVuuren 30 2:0-0-1 $8500 0% 50% 7 130
11. Ewan Again (SAF) G Wrogemann Stephen Moffatt 6 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 130
12. Gold Rupee (SAF) Deon Sampson Stephen Moffatt 56500 4:0-0-0 $2125 0% 0% 2 130
13. Mrs Bader (SAF) JV'd Merwe Mike Azzie 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 16 130
14. Swish Chick (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Chris Erasmus 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 130
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
Race 2 Racing. It's A Rush Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
sportshbet Vaal | Page 6
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FLY MINNALOUSHE

4 year old b unknown
Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Cum Laude

"

Breeder Unknown

Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 11
Jockey Lukas Bester 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

o . ) Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners Lifting Evolution Cc (nom: Mr H Burger) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Medium blue, old gold cross, medium blue and white striped sleeves, old irm U:U-U- ?o YT oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
gold cap Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f11 TURF Tue 10Marl5 1199m CLMd Good | Sturgeon 60 75/11$ﬁn4(gintheclowns 60kg 11.50L
130f 14 VAAL Thu19Febl5 1199m CLMd Good D Mansour 60 20/1 Veerge 60kg 29.00L 1103
110f11 VAAL  Thu 27Nov14 1199m CLMd Good W C Marwing 59 6/1 Cape Marigold 59g L 1:13.55
80f12 TURF Sat250ctl4 1199m CLMd Good  ClLittle 59 20/1 Ride Of Honour 59kg 6.75L 1:12.59
70f12 TURF Sat110ctl4 1199m CLMd Good  ClLittle 59 66/1 Drifting Dusk 59kg 10.25L 1:13.23
- Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 17
f
n BROWN BEAUTY Jockey Devin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L Sire Windrush Dam Her Masters Dream
’ Breeder Unknown ). (). 0-()- 0-()-
s Mo et & et Greer 2000 12Mbs 2000 1tUpL000  2ndUp 1000
Colours Red and white checks, striped sleeves, white cap frmm B:0-0- 000 UL-0- oft Uiv-L- eavy U9-4-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110f13 TURF  Tue 10Nov15 1399m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 6 16/1 Pied Piperess 60kg 13.25L 1:26.21
14 of 14 VAAL  Tue 15Sepl5 1199m CLMd Good B Lerena 60 7 20/1 Vivacious Lady 60kg 5.25L 1:11.2
B HONOLUA BAY Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 3
Jockey P Strydom 130.0kg Prizemoney $31,781
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-40
. Sire Argonaut Dam Hilo Bay
' Breeder Unknown N N, N N1
Owners Messrs M Menasce & W Stirman Ea ree(; g g é ! éZ I\fltl(;.sOS(.)Ool 1 ;stﬂUOPO&é)g 1 ﬁnd UpO.Z(.)OOlOO
Colours Scarlet and pale pink checked diamonds, sky blue sleeves, scarletcap "1 V-V "Y" ood UL OrtU:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 VAAL Tue 17Novl5 1199m CLMd Good  J Penny 59 15  3/1 Jungle Mist 59kg 5.25L 1:11.27
40f13 VAAL Tue 270ctl5 1000m CLMd Good  J Penny 60 11  7/2 Coratina 60kg 2.50L 0:57.73
20f14 VAAL  Tue 25Augl5 1199m CLMd Good  J Penny 58 9 33/10 Superwoman 58kg 0.75L 1:11.16
30f16 TURF  Sun2Augl5 1160m CLMd Good  J Penny 60 12 80/1 Leila's Charger 60kg 5.75L 1:06.89
60of 10 TURF Sat9Mayl5 1000m CLMd Good  J Penny 60 25/10RS%bl§I To The Fore 60kg 7.25L
n ULTIMATE SU RVIVAI. Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 8
Jockey G Lerena 130.0kg Prizemoney $17,000
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-33
L Sire Greys Inn Dam Noble Century
’ Breeder Unknown N1 N (12 0.
Owners Mrs | Jooste & Mr M J Jooste Ea ree(; g g é 0 éZ I\fltg,s03(')001 0 ;stﬂUOPOZ.é)Ol 0 ﬁnd UPOE[(')OOOOO
Colours Emerald green, yellow stars, black sleeves and cap i Li0-4- 00¢ b:0-L- Oft Uv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f10 TURF  Thu 12Novl5 1199m CLMdNHF Good G Lerena 59 5 9/2 Submergence 59kg 1.25L 1:14.56
110f 16 TURF ~ Sun14Junl5 1399m CLMd Good A Marcus 57 14/5 Enough Said 60kg 8.50L 1:25.93
70f14 VAAL  Tue19Mayl5 1199m CLMd Good  J Geroudis 60 11/2 She's A Dragon 60kg 7.50L 1:11.92

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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ﬂ B JAYRISTA Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 13
P Jockey C Maujean 130.0kg Prizemoney $2,125
[« ) 3yearold chunknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
- ,H/’ Sire Jay Peg Dam Arista
Breeder Unknown . Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 4000 1stUp 2000  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Mr & Mrs Asogan Naicker Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours White, bright green spot, yellow collar and sleeves, bright green cap, irm :0-0- f)o YT oft U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
yellow peak Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of11 TURF Thu5Novl5 1199m CLMd Good  CLittle 60 5 14/1 Soul Of Spain 60kg 11.25L 1:13.36
80f13 VAAL Thu 24Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good  C Zackey 60 3 12/11Rze5a2(;yforyourlove 60kg 5.75L
50f14 VAAL Tue 25Augl5 1199m CLMd Good  CMaujean 58 14 8/ éuberwoman 58kg 6.75L 1:11.16
8of 12 VAAL Thu30Aprl5 1199m CLMd Good G Lerena 58 7/1 Pacifica 58kg 14.25L 1:10.85
n BAY OF TH UN DER Trainer Craig Mayhew Barrier 9
3 b unk Jockey Ryan Munger 130.0kg
year old b unknown
: Sire Dynasty Dam Far Off Thunder
’ Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs D U Kruger & P U Kruger FIRST STARTER
Colours Orange, purple cross, quartered cap
BI.AZING BERRY Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 4
Jockey S Brown 130.0kg Prizemoney $8,500
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-33
L Sire Windrush Dam Lady Margeret Hall
’ Breeder Unknown 0. N N N
Owners Messrs J Wolff, C P Harris & M S Jolly Ea ree(; 3 8 8 ! 22 I\Iclltl(;.so3(.)000 ! ;Stﬂuogolgg 1 ﬁnd Up0.1600000
Colours Brown, grey and green hooped sleeves and cap irmm v:0-0- 000 UL-0- oft Div-L eavy U9-4-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 VAAL  Sat 26Sepl5 1000m CL Synth  H Greyling 56 8 150/1 Perfumed Lady 56kg 12.50L 0:03.2
12 0f 16 TURF  Sun 9Augl5 1000m CLMd Good S Brown 58 12 50/1 Perfumed Lady 58kg 10.75L 0:58.19
30f15 TURF Sat1lJull5  1000m CLMd Good K Zechner 60 16/10$§/¥%gt Painted Lady 60kg 9.50L
n BROAD OUTLINE Trainer Tony Nassif Barrier 1
Jockey Julius Mariba 130.0kg
3 year old b unknown
- Sire Oracy Dam Rock's Broad
Breeder Unknown
Owners Rems (nom: Mr B J Hermanus) FIRST STARTER
Colours Black, lime green hoop, hooped sleeves, black cap
= Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 10
|
_;*'5"““1._ n CAPTURED QUALITY Jockey Callan Murray 130.0kg
fd ' 3year old b unknown
xrl__,}?/ Sire King's Apostle Dam Juvenescent
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs B Kantor, J Shill & J R Van Der Linden FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, royal blue epaulettes, yellow sleeves and cap
DRAGON VAR Trainer J Vuuren Barrier 7
Jockey W C Marwing 130.0kg Prizemoney $8,500
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-50
L Sire Var Dam Purple Lake
’ Breeder Unknown ). N 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Messrs K Singh, Y Naidoo, Mr J & Mrs N Deokynarain :a ree(; g 8 8 ! 22 I\lclltl(;.SOZ(.)OOO 1 ;StftUORolgg 0 ﬁnd UpO.l(.)O()OOl
Colours Emerald green, gold chevron, emerald green sleeves, gold seams and rm L= 004 V:v-0- Tt Uo-L eavy Uv-u-
cuffs, emerald green cap, gold peak Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 VAAL Tue270ctl5 1000m CLMd Good D Mansour 59 7 16/1 Supa-u 59kg 2.25L 0:57.86
10 of 14 VAAL  Thu 24Sep1l5 1000m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 58 14  8/1 Roxy Lady 60kg 9.25L 0:58.75
el e
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- 5 EWAN AGAIN

' 3year old b unknown
"/ Sire Lecture Dam Precious Passion
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs R Delport & P J Delport & Mrs J Moffatt

Colours Royal blue, yellow braces and sleeves, royal blue stars, yellow cap, royal

blue peak

Race Details
60of16 TURF

Track

Sat 310ctl5 1160m CLMd Good

GOLD RUPEE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Global One Dam Indian Gold
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A J De Matos & Mrs J Moffatt

Jockey

G Wrogemann

Colours Light green, red hoop, light green sleeves, red seams, striped cap

Race Details Track
50f8 VAAL Thu220ctl5 1450m CLMd Synth
60of8 VAAL ThulOctl5 1199m CLMd Synth
12 of 14 TURF  Sun 7Junl5  1450m CLMd Good
12 of 14 VAAL  Tue 19Mayl5 1199m CLMd Good

MRS BADER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Royal Air Force Dam Whatsinaname
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A & Mrs F J Van Vuuren

Colours Orange, black crossed sashes, orange sleeves and cap

SWISH CHICK

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Atso Dam Classy Guest
Breeder Unknown

Owners Red Jack Trading (pty) Ltd

Jockey

C CT Ndlovu 58 1
C Maujean 59 6

M Yeni

F Chambers 60

Colours Bright green, blue crossed sashes, bright green sleeves, quartered cap

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 6

Jockey G Wrogemann 130.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

57 18 100/1 Tahini 57kg 6.251 1:07.9

Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 2

Jockey Deon Sampson 130.0kg Prizemoney $2,125

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

9/2 Carole Bouquet 60kg 14.00L 0:03.6
5/1 Buddy's Falcon 60kg 6.50L 0:04.

60 66/1 Raring To Go 60kg 24.50L 1:29.34
66/1 She's A Dragon 60kg 12.50L 1:11.92

Trainer Mike Azzie Barrier 16

Jockey J V'd Merwe 130.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 5

Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 130.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Vaal | Page 9
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Race 3 Gauteng Sansui Summer Cup 28 November Maiden Plate 1699m
Prize $84,993. 1st $53,116. 2nd $17,002. 3rd $8,492. 4th $4,255. 5th $2,128.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Can You Hear Me (SAF) S Khumalo Sean Tarry 0s8 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 132
3. Ibiza (SAF) Devin Habib Sean Tarry 0s00s87 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 132
4. Master Duke (SAF) C Maujean Heather Adamson 0940950008 10:0-0-0 $4250 0% 0% 8 132
5. Bow 'n Arrow (SAF) Chad Little Heather Adamson 5085990460 28:0-0-0 $64,248 0% 0% 13 132
SCRATCHED
7. Crystal Castle (SAF) R Simons Paul Matchett 0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 132
8. Seven League Boots W C Marwing JVuuren 3244 4:0-1-1 $33,847 0% 50% 2 128

(SAF)
9. Bankable Teddy (SAF)  Andrew Fortune Brian Wiid 2297 4:0-2-0 $32813 0% 50% 6 128
10. Happy King (SAF) G Wrogemann Heather Adamson 87790889 8:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 128
11. Trusty Jim (SAF) S Brown Leon Erasmus 09209470 8:0-1-0 $21,250 0% 13% 1 128
12. Apsley (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg ~ Wallace Tolmay 0585600707 11:0-0-0 $4250 0% 0% 4 128
13. Milla's World (SAF) R Danielson Sean Tarry s7 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 128
SCRATCHED

Race 3 Gauteng Sansui Summer Cup 28 November Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet Vaal | Page 10
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I3 CAN YOU HEAR ME

4 year old b unknown
Sire Fort Beluga Dam Sonic Enquiry
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
11 0of 16 TURF  Sat 310ctl5 1600m CLMd Good
8of11 GREY Fri27Marl5 1199m CLMd Synth
A 3 [1:r7)
P

" 4year old b unknown
gt fl__hL/’ Sire Mullins Bay Dam Great Attraction
Breeder Unknown
Owners Sean Tarry Racing C C (nominee S G Tarry)
Colours Yellow, fuchsia stripe, halved sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
10 0of 12 TURF  Sat170ctl5 1800m CLMd Good
12 0f 12 VAAL  Thu 11Junl5 2000m CLMd Good
10 of 14 VAAL  Thu 14May15 1199m CLMd Good
8of14 TURF  Tue 10Marl5 2200m CLMd Good
70f12 VAAL Tue 24Feb15 1600m CLMd Good

I3 MASTER DUKE
- .ul'ﬁ, 4 year old b unknown

L_WJ Sire Carpocrates Dam Dukes Doll

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R D Dukoff-gordon

Colours Gold, black horseshoes, gold cap
Race Details Track
110f 12 TURF  Tue 10Nov15 1600m CLMd Good
90f12 VAAL Tue270ctl5 1399m CLMd Good
40f11 VAAL Tue130ctl5 1450m CLMd Synth
10 of 12 VAAL  Thu 17Sepl5 1450m CLMd Synth
90f12 VAAL Thu 20Augl5 1450m CLMd Synth

_® B Bow 'N ARROW

(a4 " 5yearold b unknown
Mgk 1,_. ../ Sire AP Arrow Dam Apple Valley
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr P J Louwrens
Colours White, kingfisher and red hoops, white sleeves, red cap

Race Details Track
50f13 VAAL Sat21Novl5 2000m CLMd Good
10 of 14 TURF  Tue 10Nov15 2450m CLMdNHF Good
80of10 VAAL Thu220ctl5 1800m CLMd Synth
90f9 FAIR  Fri14Augl5 2200m CLMd Good
90of9 FAIR  Fri3LJull5  2000m CLMd Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 3
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 60 3 75/1 New Predator 58kg 12.25L 1:38.18
D S Lembethe 60 20/1 Moi Power 60kg 9.00L 0:03.5
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 10
Jockey Devin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Gwingwizha 60 11  50/1 Sir Trippi 60kg 11.50L 1:53.92
S Khumalo 60 20/1 Red Scimitar 60kg 18.25L 2:04.95
R Danielson 60 50/1 Toro Rosso 60kg 13.50L 1:10.
R Danielson 60 9/1 Down Under 60kg 8.25L 2:20.29
R Danielson 60 12/1 Shea Devon 60kg 12.00L 1:35.59
Trainer Heather Adamson Barrier 8
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,250
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
G Wrogemann 60 10 50/1 Trees Of Green 60kg 27.00L 1:38.31
L Bester 60 3 100/115203n5% From Seattle 60kg 7.50L
L Bester 60 9 100/1 Battle Of Arcole 60kg 7.50L 0:06.4
R Munger 60 5 125/1 Gaisce Gold 60kg 17.75L 0:11.3
L Bester 60 4 100/1 Blue Blazer 57kg 9.50L 0:03.2
Trainer Heather Adamson Barrier 13
Jockey Chad Little 132.0kg Prizemoney $64,248
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 28:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Bester 60 13 125/1 MX Favourite Brown 57kg 5.25L
2:0424
C Maujean 60 8 66/1 Notorious 60kg L 2:35.2
N Ngqwangi 60 2 16/1King's Drive 57kg 32.50L 0:09.9
F Herholdt 60 14/1 Valmode 60kg L 2:25.72
A Andrews 60 7 40/1 Spekboom 60kg 15.50L 0:02.9
Vaal | Page 11
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_ [ CRYSTAL CASTLE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Meteor Shower Dam Fort Crystal
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P F Matchett

"

Colours Black, white epaulettes, red sleeves, white cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
12 of 14 VAAL Tue 17Nov15 1399m CLMdNv Good R Simons

-

i |EJ SEVEN LEAGUE BOOTS
‘j_) gi)r/sal\rﬂgrlgb%lljg I(Sne(;ﬁ?e Dam Southern Cross

Breeder Unknown

Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 14

Jockey R Simons 132.0kg Prizemoney $0

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

60 1 75/1 Reef Of Fortune 58kg 18.25L 1:24.4

Trainer J Vuuren Barrier 2

Jockey W C Marwing 128.0kg Prizemoney $33,847

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Owners Mr Mayesh Chetty Career 40-1-1 12 Mths 4:0-1-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, maroon sleeves, light blue armbands, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 TURF Tue 10Nov1l5 1600m CLMd Good W C Marwing 58 1  6/4 Trees Of Green 60kg 2.00L 1:38.31
20f12 TURF Sat100ctl5 1450m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 5  4/1 Machismo 60kg 1.75L 1:29.72
40f14 VAAL Tue15Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 60 8 10/11$2cah5e6me Of Things 60kg 3.25L
40f13 VAAL Tue8Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 57 100/1 ‘Go‘ld Status 60kg 6.50L 1:24.33
ﬂ n BAN KABI.E TEDDY Trainer Brian Wiid Barrier 6
Jockey Andrew Fortune 128.0kg Prizemoney $32,813
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-50

"1,_. Sire Bankable Dam Harem's Secret
K
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs J J Van Der Vyver & Mr B O Wiid C.areer. 40-2-0 12 Mth.s 4:0-2-0 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up .1.0-0-0
Colours White and lilac checks, red sleeves, white cuffs and collar, red and white Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
checked cap Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 GREY Wed4Novl5 1600m CLMd Synth A Fortune 58 13 11/2 Team Guys 58kg 2.00L 0:02.9
20f13 TURF  Thu150ctl5 1600m CLMd Good M Yeni 58 7 16/1 Liege 58kg 5.00L 1:39.07
90f14 VAAL Tue60ctl5 1600m CLMd Good  C Maujean 58 2 40/1 Neuf De Pape 58kg 8.75L 1:37.88
70f13 VAAL Tue8Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good B lLerena 57 9/1 Gold Status 60kg 9.50L 1:24.33
HAPPY KING Trainer Heather Adamson Barrier 5
Jockey G Wrogemann 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. Sire King's Chapel Dam Jua
Breeder Unknown . Career 80-0-0 12 Mths 80-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Mr Andre Du Plessis . . . )
Colours Turquoise, purple stars, turquoise sleeves, purple armbands, turquoise Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
cap, purple stars Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of15 TURF  Tue3Novl5 1399m CLMd Good GWrogemann 58 17 100/1 Magical Moon 58kg 8.75L 1:25.7
70f12 TURF Sat100ctl5 1450m CLMd Good L Bester 60 12 125/1 Machismo 60kg 9.25L 1:29.72
70f8 VAAL  Tue 22Sepl5 1600m CLMd Synth R Munger 57 4 66/1 Bridegroom Bertie 60kg L 0:07.4
90f12 VAAL Thu 30Jull5 1450m CLMd Synth L Bester 60 1 80/1 Camps Drift 60kg 13.00L 0:11.6
110f13 TURF  Sat20Junl5 1450m CLMd Good  CMaujean 56 75/11%%%14% Calamity 56kg 12.25L
el | Page 12
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2 [ TRUSTY JIM

[« ) 3yearoldb unknown
AL/ Sire Spanish Harlem Dam Chillon Castle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D R & Mrs K M L Makins

Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak
Race Details Track
11 of 13 VAAL Sat 21Novl5 2000m CLMd Good
90of15 TURF Tue3Novl5 1399m CLMd Good
20f11 VAAL Tue 130ctl5 1450m CLMd Synth
12 of 14 VAAL  Tue 295epl5 1600m CLMd Good
90f13 VAAL Thu 24Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good

2 ¥ APSLEY

i 3yearold b unknown

{’1?_ I Sire Spectrum Dam Acquired

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J M Cola & W H Tolmay

Colours White, light blue seams and sleeves, striped cap
Race Details Track
10 of 13 VAAL  Sat 2INovl5 2000m CLMd Good
50f13 TURF  Thu 12Nov15 1800m CLMd Good
80f8 TURF Sat240ctl5 2600m CLMd Good
50f10 TURF Sat12Sepl5 2600m CLMd Good
6of 11 VAAL Wed 12Augl5 2400m CLMd Good

=

~ FE] MILLA'S WORLD

' 3year old b unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Milla
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R Hanna

Colours Blue, white epaulettes, white and blue halved sleeves, white collar, cuffs

and cap, blue peak

Race Details
7of14 VAAL

Track

Tue 15Sepl5 1199m CLMd Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 1
Jockey S Brown 128.0kg Prizemoney $21,250
Win Range - W&P% 0-13
Career 8:0-1-0 12 Mths 8:0-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 57 2 751 MX Favourite Brown 57kg 11.25L
2:04.24
S Brown 58 16  33/1 Magical Moon 58kg 10.50L 1:25.7
S Brown 58 6 75/1 Battle Of Arcole 60kg 1.50L 0:06.4
S Brown 57 12 50/1 Samurai Blade 57kg 13.00L 1:38.09
S Brown 57 4 25/1 De La Vere 60kg 8.25L 1:24.14
Trainer Wallace Tolmay Barrier 4
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 128.0kg Prizemoney $4,250
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 11:0-0-0 12 Mths 11:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 579 125/12|}(/)|3/25avourite Brown 57kg 9.25L
J Gwingwizha 57 2 100/1 Dublin Rebel 60kg 8.25L 1:54.51
M Thackeray 54 3 75/1 Aszkaban 60kg 15.50L 2:51.56
J Gwingwizha 5 9 75/12T£/g3r51ty Eight Nine 60kg 13.75L
R Munger 55 3 125/1 Balli Miracle 60kg 12.75L 2:33.59
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 7
Jockey R Danielson 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
R Danielson 60 7 75/1 Brazuca 60kg 10.25L 1:10.02
Vaal | Page 13
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Race 4 Catch Cassper Nyovest And Muzart Live On The 28 Novice Maiden

Plate 1399m

Prize $84,993. 1st $53,116. 2nd $17,002. 3rd $8,492. 4th $4,255. 5th $2,128.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Roving Jet (SAF)
2. Media Circus (SAF)

4. Buenos Aires (SAF)
5. Dream Lover (SAF)
6. Extreme Dubai

7. Incadescence (SAF)
8. Kanonkop (SAF)

9. Like A Master (SAF)

10. Midnight Racer (SAF)
11. Night Raider

12. Raging Fire (SAF)

13. Trusty Troy (SAF)

14. West Coast Warrior
(SAF)

15. Kildonan Castle (SAF)

Jockey
JV'd Merwe
Julius Mariba

G Lerena
Callan Murray
R Simons

W C Marwing
| Sturgeon

C Maujean

Ryan Munger

S Khumalo

Marco V'Rensburg
S Brown

Andrew Fortune

Reserve 1

Trainer
Mike Azzie
Sean Tarry

Geoff Woodruff

D Gray St John

M F De Kock

J Vuuren

Stanley M Ferreira

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Dominic Zaki
Sean Tarry
Stuart Pettigrew
Leon Erasmus
Sean Tarry

Chris Erasmus

Last 10 Career
5224227059 15:0-0-0
) 1:0-0-0
7 1:0-0-0
93 2:0-0-1
503 3:0-0-1
00 2:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
2 1:.0-1-0
6 1:.0-0-0
0 1:0-0-0
s90 2:0-0-0
00 2:0-0-0
93 2:0-0-1
$6802060 14:0-0-0

Prize
$87,204
$0

$0
$8,500
$8,000
$0

$0
$17,000

$0
$0
$0
$0
$8,406

$38,163

W%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

P% Bar Wgt

0% 16
0% 13

132
132

SCRATCHED

0% 5
50% 12
33% 10

0% 2

0% 11

100% 7

0%
0%
0% 17
0%
50%

0% 15

128
128
128
128
128
128

4 128
8 128

128

9 128

128

132

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Race 4 Catch Cassper Nyovest And Muzart Live On The 28 Novice Maiden Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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ROVING JET

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Jet Master Dam Matchless Maiden
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A & Mrs F J Van Vuuren

Colours Orange, black crossed sashes, orange sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

50f14 VAAL Tue17Novl5 1399m CLMdNv Good

20f11 TURF  Thu5Novl5 1600m CLMd Good

20f13 VAAL Thu 24Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good

40f10 TURF  Thu 27Augl5 1450m CLMd Good

20f12 VAAL  Thu 20Augl5 1450m CLMd Synth
I3 MEDIA CIRCUS

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Winter Romance Dam Media Gold
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
90f13 VAAL Tue 19Mayl5 1399m CLMd Good
I} BUENOS AIRES

3 year old b unknown

Sire Var Dam Bandera Nativa
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs | Jooste & Mr M J Jooste

Colours Emerald green, yellow stars, black sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
70f11 TURF  Tue 10Novl5 1160m CLMd Good

I3 DREAM LOVER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Seul Amour Dam Star Dreamer

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
90f11 VAAL Tue270ctl5 1399m CLMd Good
30f9 VAAL Tue 200ctl5 1199m CLMd Synth

2 @ EXTREME DUBAI

[o 4 3yearoldbunknown
xg__hL,J Sire Oasis Dream Dam Equiparada
Breeder Unknown
Owners Al Adiyaat South Africa (pty) Ltd
Colours Yellow, royal blue chevron, collar, cuffs and cap

Race Details Track
50f15 TURF Sat14Novl5 1160m CLMd Good
13 0of 16 TURF  Sat 310ctl5 1600m CLMd Good
30f10 GREY Wed 16Sepl5 1199m CLMd Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Mike Azzie Barrier 16
Jockey J V'd Merwe 132.0kg Prizemoney $87,204
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 15:0-0-0 12 Mths 11:0-4-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Fortune 60 17  7/1 Reef Of Fortune 58kg 6.25L 1:24.4
C CT Ndlovu 60 1  7/2 High Drama 60kg 0.30L 1:38.06
A Fortune 60 15  3/1 De La Vere 60kg 2.251 1:24.14
G Lerena 60 3 5/2 Regal Force 60kg 4.25L 1:29.77
A Fortune 60 3 7/2 Blue Blazer 57kg 0.25L 0:03.2
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 13
Jockey Julius Mariba 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
V Sithetho 60 50/1 Awesome Adam 60kg 9.25L 1:24.23
Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 5
Jockey G Lerena 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 59 13 7/1 Suyoof 59%g 11.75L 1:06.38
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 12
Jockey Callan Murray 128.0kg Prizemoney $8,500
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 58 3 12/1Val Et Al 58kg 14.50L 1:23.14
C Zackey 59 2 16/1 Teagan's Boy 59%g 5.50L 0:02.9
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 10
Jockey R Simons 128.0kg Prizemoney $8,000
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3.0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 1.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
A Delpech 59 16  8/1 Chepardo 60kg 4.75L 1:08.01
A Delpech 58 11  6/1 New Predator 58kg 19.25 1:38.18
A Delpech 60 8 13/20 Seymour 60kg 4.75L 0:04.6
Vaal | Page 15
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ﬁ INCADESCENCE Trainer J Vuuren Barrier 2
T Jockey W C Marwing 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
. @) 3yearoldb unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
-9 Sire Just As Well Dam Rain And Shine
Breeder Unknown N N 0. 0-()-
Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mr J F Van Streepen Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 22 I\lclltl(;.sOZ(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂUopol.OOOO 0 ﬁnd UPOE[(')OOOOO
Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and irm UU-U- ?o YT oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
white striped cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 VAAL  Tue 60ctl5 1199m CLMd Good D Mansour 59 9 25/1 Blazing Brave 60kg 25.25L 1:12.01
12 0f 12 VAAL  Thu 24Sepl5 1000m CLMd Good W C Marwing 58 14 7/10I351§52159ian Steward 58kg 12.50L
f. Y n KANONKOP Trainer Stanley M Ferreira Barrier 11
o J‘\ Jockey | Sturgeon 128.0kg
{4 3yearold chunknown
‘m*‘ __L"-,J Sire Kahal Dam Al Vino
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr M Benson & Mrs D E Turner FIRST STARTER
Colours Yellow, blue chevron, yellow sleeves and cap
n LIKE A MASTER Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 7
Jockey C Maujean 128.0kg Prizemoney $17,000
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Sire The Sheik Dam Miss Madam
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F Bronkhorst Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 1:0-1-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Turquoise, white stars, red collar and sleeves, white stars, turquoise cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f9 VAAL Sat7Novl5 1399m CLMd Good T Lukhele 58 1 16/1 Le Clos 58kg 2.75L 1:23.26
m MIDNIGHT RACER Trainer Dominic Zaki Barrier 4
\ Jockey Ryan Munger 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
; 4 E&rﬁ 2yeaTr Oldg ungnOWFr; o Win Range - W&P% 0-0
wuk ire Toreador Dam Flight Queen
Breeder Unknown 0. (). (). ().
Owners Messrs | J Bartleson, G L Blank & I F M Van Schalk Ea ree(; (} 8 8 0 22 I\:Itl(;.sol(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂUopolé)é) 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Yellow, red braces, yellow sleeves, red collar and cuffs, checked cap irm 9:0-0- ood UL Oft U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of9 VAAL Sat7Novl5 1399m CLMd Good M Duba 58 8 20/1 Le Clos 58kg 4.50L 1:23.26
N IGHT RAIDER Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 8
Jockey S Khumalo 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Bernardini Dam Heavenly Night ’ ’
Breeder Unknown ). N 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Messrs L M Nestadt, A W Bott & B Kantor C.areer. 1.0-0-0 12 Mth.s 1:.0-0-0 1st UP 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 9.0 0-0
Colours All royal blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 11 TURF  Tue 10Nov15 1160m CLMd Good S Khumalo 59 8  7/1 Suyoof 59kg 18.25L 1:06.88
|__sporesper | el Page 1
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RAGING FIRE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Sister Nation

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G P Stoltz & | F M Van Schalkwyk

Colours Black, shocking pink and white sash, pink sleeves and cap, white hoop

Race Details Track

90f16 SCOT Sat 8Augl5 1199m CLMd Good

12 of 16 SCOT  Wed 15Jull5 1199m CLMd Good
™,

51 FE] TRUSTY TROY

i

{a " 3yearold b unknown

“AH L/ Sire Spanish Harlem Dam Catherina Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D R & Mrs K M L Makins

Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak

Race Details Track

12 0of 13 VAAL  Sat 2INov15 1399m CLMdNv Good

13 0f 13 VAAL  Thu 24Sep15 1399m CLMd Good
WEST COAST WARRIOR

3 year old b unknown
Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam West Coast Mama
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track

90f16 TURF Sat310ctl5 1600m CLMd Good

3o0f14 TURF Sat170ctl5 1450m CLMd Good
KILDONAN CASTLE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Kildonan Dam Sweet Natasha
Breeder Unknown

Owners Grazanite (pty) Ltd

Colours Luminous pink, white cross and collar, luminous pink sleeves, gtd cap,

luminous pink peak

Race Details Track
60f9 TURF Sun2Augl5 1600m CLMd Good
80of13 VAAL Thu2Jull5 1600m CLMd Synth
11 of 14 TURF  Tue 16Junl5 1600m CLMd Good
20f15 TURF  Sat30Mayl5 1399m CLMd Good
10 of 13 VAAL  Tue 19Mayl5 1399m CLMd Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Stuart Pettigrew Barrier 17
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 58 12 100/1 Thunderwood 58kg 6.25L 1:10.61
D Dillon 60 33/1 Bunker Bill 60kg 12.25L 1:10.25
Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 9
Jockey S Brown 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 220-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
S Brown 58 16  75/1 Shot 58kg 18.50L 1:23.44
H Greyling 57 11 75/1 De La Vere 60kg 13.50L 1:24.14
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 6
Jockey Andrew Fortune 128.0kg Prizemoney $8,406
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 220-0-1 12 Mths 2.0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Fortune 58 7  8/1 New Predator 58kg 9.25L 1:38.18
A Fortune 58 15  7/2 Coral Fever 58kg 1.25L 1:30.93
Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 15
Jockey Reserve 1 132.0kg Prizemoney $38,163
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 14:0-0-0 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 60 11  33/1 Royal Master 60kg 7.25L 1:38.02
H Greyling 60 14/1 Perfect End 60kg 9.75L 0:12.9
H Greyling 60 25/1 Wargames 60kg 18.75L 1:36.85
H Greyling 60 50/1 American Magic 60kg 0.30L 1:25.48
T Lukhele 60 33/1 Awesome Adam 60kg 9.75L 1:24.23

Vaal | Page 17
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Race 5 Catch Mi Casa And Goldfish Live On The 28 Novice Mr 78

Handicap 1399m

Prize §79,999. 1st $49,997. 2nd $15,993. 3rd $8,005. 4th $4,003. 5th $2,001.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. First Dance

2. Move Like Jagger (SAF)
3. Captainofmyheart (SAF)
4. Gambol (SAF)

5. Woza Madoda (SAF)

6. Tamarind (SAF)

8. Pyramus (SAF)

9. Rock On Rebel (SAF)
10. Bah (SAF)

12. Strongmind (SAF)
13. Fear Nothing (SAF)
14. Francois P (SAF)
15. Warbash (SAF)

Jockey

Diego De Gouveia
(a9)

P Strydom

G Lerena
Julius Mariba
| Sturgeon

G Wrogemann

S Khumalo

Andrew Fortune

Mathew Thackeray
@3)

Callan Murray
C Maujean
JV'd Merwe
Reserve 1

Trainer
Paul Peter

Louis Goosen
Geoff Woodruff
Tony Nassif

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Robbie Sage

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Brian Wiid
Louis Goosen

Paul Peter

Leon Erasmus
Leon Erasmus
Chris Erasmus

Last 10
0520980510

9337077908
1s6

5708745931
7004561238

9s142

0555549010

91
230727000s

6074304005
3993000000
0790962509
9075700560

Career
16:3-0-0

36:5-0-0

2:1-0-0
23:2-0-0
38:4-0-0

41-1-0

18:2-0-0

2:1-0-0

32:3-0-0

39:3-0-0
35:1-0-0
26:1-0-0
39:1-0-0

Prize
$246,376

$343,453

$53,116
$159,000
$352,972

$85,583

$178,279

$53,125
$147,478

$312,140

$85,152
$101,408
$110,826

W%
19%

14%
50%

9%
11%

25%

11%

50%

9%

8%
3%
4%
3%

Race 5 Catch Mi Casa And Goldfish Live On The 28 Novice Mr 78 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

:11:20 pm

P% Bar Wgt

19% 4

14% 13
50% 15

% 7
11% 12

50% 2

137

133
130
128
128

127

SCRATCHED

11% 11

50% 3
9% 9

125

120
117

SCRATCHED

8% 5
3% 10
4% 8
3% 14
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FIRST DANCE

4 year old br unknown
Sire Danehill Dancer Dam Lovingonyourmind
Breeder Unknown

"

Trainer Paul Peter
Jockey Diego De Gouveia 137.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $246,376
W&P% 19-19

Career 16:3-0-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Owners Mr H CN Da Costa .
Colours Black, silver diamond, pink sleeves, silver cap, black peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 VAAL  Sat 7Novl5  1199m CLHcpNHF Good D Habib 59 5 16/1 Embrasiatic 55kg 5.75L 1:09.26
50f9 VAAL Tue 29Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Good | Sturgeon 60 10  5/1 Pacifica 53kg4.25L 1:11.31
20f10 VAAL Tue 15Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good B Lerena 57 5 20/1 Love To Sail 60kg 1.50L 1:22.74
110of 11 GREY Sat1Augl5 1399m CLHcp Synth  C Habib 59 5 20/1 Space Launch 62kg 11.50L 0:02.3
90f12 GREY Sat6Junl5  1199m CLHcp Good  CHabib 54 50/1 Rock Me Var 59g 4.75L 0:05.
n MOVE I.IKE JAGG ER Trainer Louis Goosen Barrier 13
Jockey P Strydom 133.0kg Prizemoney $343,453
6 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 14-14

Sire Daylami Dam Fair Model
Breeder Unknown

Career 36:5-0-0 12 Mths 11:0-0-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Mr J Carlse & Mrs R Leheup Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Turquoise blue, silver fleur de lys and sleeves, turquoise blue armbands """ V-V ™0" ood UL ort U:v-u- eavy UL-L-
and cuffs, quartered Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 TURF Sat14Novl5 1399m CLHcp Good D Sampson 60 8  5/1 Gaisce Gold 52kg 6.25L 1:25.97
30of 11 VAAL Tue 60ctl5 1399m CLHcp Good P Strydom 56 8  4/1Platinum Jet 58kg 1.251 1:23.79
30f12 VAAL Tue 29Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 52 10 8/11T2I1ez§aptain's Tune 62kg 0.75L
70f9 TURF Sat12Sepl5 1450m CL Good M Thackeray 51 4 66/1 Miiraad 57kg 4.251 1:29.28
10 of 11 TURF  Sun 2Augl5 1160m CLHcp Good D Sampson 54 6 35/1 Talktothestars 56kg 7.50L 1:06.29
H CAPTAI NOFMYH EART Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 15
Jockey G Lerena 130.0kg Prizemoney $53,116

4 year old b unknown
Sire Captain Al Dam Secret Mission
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m

W&P% 50-50

Owners Mr M De Broglio Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-0  1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, gold braces, royal blue sleeves, gold seams, striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f10 TURF  Thu5Novl5 1199m CLMd Good G Lerena 60 4 1%;3%’[9ainofmyheart 60kg 1.50L
60of14 TURF Sat29Novl4 1160m CLMd Good R Danielson 58 20/1 Méc De Lago 58kg 2.50L 1:08.04
n GAM BOI. Trainer Tony Nassif Barrier 7
Jockey Julius Mariba 128.0kg Prizemoney $159,000
5 year old b unknown , Win Range 1400m W&P% 9-9
L Sire Stronghold Dam Careless Mirth
' Breeder Unknown 0. a1, 1. 1.0
e Mo 2 s Gree 5200 12WSI0L1L U 2110 20dUpZL00
Colours Red, red and grey checked sleeves, grey cap, red star irm :0-0- ood UL ort U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 VAAL Tue 17Nov15 1199m CLNvHcp Good ) Mariba 58 15 33/1 Cohiba 59kg 2.50L 1:10.11
70f15 TURF  Tue3Novl5 1160m CLNvHcp Good ) Mariba 57 14 100/1 Thrust 59kg 3.25L 1:06.25
10 of 10 VAAL  Thu 17Sep15 1450m CLHcp Synth G Wrogemann 59 10 25/1 Brad's Surge 59g L 0:05.
80of9 VAAL Tue8Sepl> 1199m CLHcp Good  JV Merwe 54 2 25/1 Talktothestars 59kg 10.25L 1:11.29
70f9 TURF  Sun26Jull5 1450m CLHcp Soft D Mansour 59 16/1 Pivotal Pursuit 60kg 9.251 1:27.41
el g 1

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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IJ wozA MADODA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Black Minnaloushe Dam Wooden Doll
Breeder Unknown

"

Owners Messrs J Shill, Lucky Houdalakis & M Trakman
Colours Black, red braces, striped sleeves, red cap

Race Details

70f9 TURF
11 of 14 TURF
11 of 12 VAAL

40f12 TURF
60f10 VAAL

Thu 5Nov15
Sat 170ct15
Tue 29Sep15

Sat 19Sep15
Thu 16Jull5

1450m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp
1399m CLHcp

1600m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp

I3 TAMARIND

4 year old b unknown
Sire Kahal Dam Balsam

"

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Colin Bird
Colours Black, red chevron, black sleeves, red cap

Race Details

90of15 TURF
10f13 TURF
40f15 TURF
20f12 TURF

Tue 3Nov15
Sat 29Nov14
Sat 1Nov14

Sat 110ct14

1160m CLNvHcp

1399m CLMd
1160m CLMd
1199m CLMd

EJ PYRAMUS

4 year old b unknown

Sire Brave Tin Soldier Dam Modern Love
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs Greg Bortz, J W Rauch, Bryn Ressel & A J Va

Colours Aquamarine, dark grey seams, aquamarine sleeves, dark grey armbands,

"

striped cap

Race Details

12 of 13 TURF
50f13 TURF
50f8 TURF
50f7 TURF
40f11 VAAL

Thu 12Nov15 1800m CLHcp

Sat 12Sep15
Sat 22Augl15
Sat 15Aug15
Tue 30Jun15

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J Apfel, D Collins, G Hodges, D Ismay, C Lafrai
Colours Purple and blue halved diagonally, white sleeves, blue cap, purple peak

Race Details
90f11 TURF

1of13 TURF

Sat 240ct15
Sat 100ct15

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

1800m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp
1399m CL

1600m CLHcp

- [ ROCK ON REBEL

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Rebel King Dam Goldine

1000m CLNv
1000m CLMd

Track
Good
Good
Good

Good
Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Good

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis
Jockey | Sturgeon 128.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $352,972
W&P% 11-11

Career 38:4-0-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 58 9  9/2 Cumberland 57kg 4.251 1:28.13
C Zackey 58 11  50/1 Jolie Roger 58kg 8.75L 1:37.88
C Maujean 52 4 11/1112% 5Captain's Tune 62kg 5.75L
P Strydom 60 1  8/1Trading Profit 59kg 4.00L 1:37.59
C Maujean 55 7/1 Lucky Luciano 54kg 4.25L 1:41.
Trainer Robbie Sage Barrier 2
Jockey G Wrogemann 127.0kg Prizemoney $85,583
Win Range 1400m W&P% 25-50
Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
GWrogemann 55 2 40/1 Thrust 59%g 4.50L 1:06.25
G Wrogemann 58 5/2 Tamarind 58kg 1.25L 1:27.24
G Wrogemann 59 16/10 Spanish Dawn 57kg 3.50L 1:06.65
G Wrogemann 59 4/1 Gasoline 59kg 0.50L 1:13.93
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 11
Jockey S Khumalo 125.0kg Prizemoney $178,279

Win Range 1600m

Career 18:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0

Jockey

G Lerena

K Zechner

W C Marwing
| Sturgeon

F Herholdt

Trainer Brian Wiid
Jockey Andrew Fortune 120.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0

Jockey
A Fortune

A Fortune

Wgt
60
59
57
60
54

Wgt
59

59

W&P% 11-11

12 Mths 10:2-0-0 1st Up 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
2 7/1 Calico Quiver 54kg 6.50L 1:52.4
15 33/1 Delamere 57kg 4.251 1:51.3
2 5/1 Mirage Drive 58kg 3.75L 1:39.01
2 14/1 Mitraad 60kg 5.50L 1:25.8
14/1 Woza Madoda 54kg 2.25L 1:37.45
Barrier 3
Prizemoney $53,125

W&P% 50-50

12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
5  9/2 Lonely Arethebrave 58kg 3.50L
0:59.51
3 10/1 Rock On Rebel 59kg 1.50L 0:59.55
Vaal | Page 20
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[o 4y Syearold gr unknown

Trainer Louis Goosen
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 117.0kg

Win Range -

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $147,478
W&P% 9-9

“A L/ Sire Daylami Dam Kentucky Power
g;':ﬁgfs'w'énz“lggrker Career 323-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-2-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours White, emerald green fleur de lys, white sleeves,emerald green Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
collarandcuffs,quartered cap Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f13 VAAL Tue 17Nov1l5 1199m CLNvHcp Good JV Merwe 53 9 16/1 Cohiba 59kg 0.50L 1:10.11
30of 11 VAAL Thu 24Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Good P Strydom 56 10  4/1 Cosmic Tom 59%g 0.75L 1:10.73
10 of 14 TURF  Sat 15Augl5 1399m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 56 13 16/1 Var Bay 58kg 10.50L 1:25.09
70f12 TURF  Sun2Augl5 1160m CLHcp Good P Strydom 59 3 5/2 Kapellmeister 58kg 4.50L 1:07.12
20f9  VAAL Tue 14Jull5 1199m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 52 33/1 Talktothestars 59kg 0.50L 1:11.78
STRONGMIND Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 5
Jockey Callan Murray 115.0kg Prizemoney $312,140
6 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 8-8
" Sire Stronghold Dam Mythical Madam
Breeder Unknown . ) . .
Owners Mesdames | Lazarides & | P Nofal & Mr H D Lazaride C.areer' 39300 12 Mth.s 100-0-1 st UR 2000 2nd Up ,1'0_0_0
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f13 VAAL Thu290ctl5 1450m CLNvHcp Synth  C Maujean 54 2 7/1De La Vere 60kg 10.50L 0:04.2
10 of 11 VAAL  Tue 29Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good  CMurray 52 1 10/1 Var Bay 59%g 4.75L 1:24.05
70f13 VAAL Tue 8Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Good R Munger 50 1 20/1 Manx Park 58kg 3.25L 1:11.14
40f14 VAAL Tue 25Augl5 1399m CLHcp Good D Mansour 54 4 12/1 Wottahottie 58kg 2.251 1:23.53
30f14 VAAL Tue 14Jull5 1399m CLHcp Good  CMurray 50 25/11(322r;11e Of Thrones 59g 1.50L
FEAR NOTHING Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 10
Jockey C Maujean 115.0kg Prizemoney $85,152
4 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 3-3
- Sire Casey Tibbs Dam Fine Hope
gfvsﬁgfsfl\‘j?'f‘fé"?m V) Erasmus Career 351:00 12 Miths 12002 15t Up 10-0:0 20 Up 10:0:0
Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f12 VAAL Tue 200ctl5 1199m CLHcp Synth  JV Merwe 52 13 100/1 Master's Spirit 60kg 13.25L 0:02.8
90of11 VAAL Thu1Octl5 1450m CLHcp Synth  H Greyling 53 9 66/1 Formal Request 60kg 18.75L 0:02.8
90f9 VAAL Thu17Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Synth  H Greyling 53 6  75/1 Formal Request 55kg 14.75L 0:04.9
30f8 VAAL Thu3Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Synth  H Greyling 53 6 40/1 Captains Cup S7kg 7.50L 0:02.8
10 of 11 VAAL  Sat 29Augl5 1450m CLHcp Synth R Munger 529 100/1 Dakiwe 62kg 14.25L 0:08.6
ﬂ FRAN COIS P Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 8
Jockey J V'd Merwe 115.0kg Prizemoney $101,408
' @ Syearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 4-4
- Sire Captain Al Dam Great Wall
gfvs:gfsf,\‘jl?'f‘s‘;")‘/’%an Career 261-0-0 12 Mths 120-1-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours White, red hoop, striped sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 13 VAAL  Tue 17Nov15 1199m CLNvHcp Good  J Penny 52 13 66/1 Cohiba 59g 7.50L 1:10.11
70f8 VAAL Sat7Novl5 1199m CL Good | Sturgeon 55 4 100/1 Amazing Strike 59kg 7.25L 1:08.76
90f11 VAAL Thu 24Sepl5 1199m CLHcp Good  H Greyling 53 5 40/1 Cosmic Tom 59kg 5.25L 1:10.73
13 of 14 VAAL  Tue 25Augl5 1399m CLHcp Good  JV Merwe 52 15 10/1 Wottahottie 58kg 7.75L 1:23.53
90f11 VAAL Thu 13Augl5 1199m CLHcp Synth  JV Merwe 52 11 12/1 All | Want 54kg 15.50L 0:19.2

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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WARBASH Trainer Chris Erasmus Barrier 14
Jockey Reserve 1 115.0kg Prizemoney $110,826
5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 3-3
Sire Antonius Pius Dam Wrapped In Clover
Breeder Unknown Career 39:1-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Owners Grazanite (pty) Ltd

Colours Luminous pink, white cross and collar, luminous pink sleeves, qtd cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
luminous pink peak Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f12 TURF  Thu19Novl5 1600m CLHcp Good JV Merwe 52 12 100/1 Rocketball 59kg 7.251 1:39.47
10 of 12 VAAL  Thu 290ctl5 1600m CLHcp Synth  JV Merwe 52 13 66/1 Pay As You Go 53kg 18.75L 0:06.9
70f10 VAAL Tue 130ctl5 1600m CLHcp Synth  JV Merwe 53 13 35/1 Fort Navidad 59%g 15.00L 0:03.4
70f10 VAAL Thu 6Augl5 1450m CLHcp Synth  H Greyling 53 1 16/1 Battle In Seattle 60kg 16.25L 0:01.7
10 of 10 VAAL  Thu 16Jull5 1600m CLHcp Good  JV Merwe 52 50/1 Double Bind 54kg 17.50L 1:38.75

s e 2
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Race 6 Catch Goodluck And DJ Vin Deysel Live On The 28 Novice Fm 63

Handicap 2000m
Prize $75,004. 1st $46,878. 2nd $15,001. 3rd $7,500. 4th $3,750. 5th $1,875.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Superwoman S Khumalo Gavin Van Zyl 651 3:1-0-0 $53116 33% 33% 6 132
2. Eina (SAF) G Lerena Alec Laird 53504136 7:1-0-2 $72729 14% 43% 10 131
3. Siena's Star (SAF) W C Marwing JVuuren 110500 5:2-0-0 $75625 40% 40% 3 130
4. Luala (SAF) P Strydom Stephen Moffatt 6847880882 374-0-0  $348469 11% 11% 5 129
5. Global Spin (SAF) Andrew Fortune Ernie Anderson 0710652800 12:1-0-0 $73236 8% 8% 15 126
6. Tobesuretobesure (SAF) G Wrogemann Heather Adamson 350508553 27:1-0-0  $144453 4% 4% 9 126
1. Double Spin (SAF) Jarryd Penny Brett Warren $56160s445 11:1-0-0 $65506 9% 9% 14 123
8. Night Moves (SAF) Deon Sampson Louis Goosen 004913440s 12:1-0-0 $77783 8% 8% 7 122
9. Lady Muffet (SAF) Callan Murray Spike Lerena 5744209004 49:3-0-0  $285790 6% 6% 13 122
10. Cote De Pablo (SAF)  Ryan Munger Craig Mayhew 7488365500 281-0-0  $104319 4% 4% 2 121
11. Leah's Little Luv (SAF) Nicholas Patel (a6) ~ Wallace Tolmay 1935055602 41:2-0-0  $182937 5% 5% 4 121
12. Madame Ming (SAF)  Julius Mariba Dominic Zaki 8405085790 342-0-0  $21269% 6% 6% 12 120
13. Soft Sand (SAF) JV'd Merwe Leon Erasmus 5897090094 482-0-0  $202850 4% 4% 1 119
14. Burlesque (SAF) C Maujean Scott Kenny 9860094150 292-0-0  $235200 7% 7% 8 118

SCRATCHED

Race 6 Catch Goodluck And DJ Vin Deysel Live On The 28 Novice Fm 63 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

bet
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SUPERWOMAN

3 year old b unknown
Sire | Am Invincible Dam Zebithea
Breeder Unknown

"

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $53,116
W&P% 33-33

Trainer Gavin Van Zyl
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Owners Mr M E Leaf Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Blue, gold sash, blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 14 TURF  Thu5Novl5 1600m CLHcpNHF Good D Mansour 55 9 20/1 Noor 58kg 4.25L 1:37.56
50f9 TURF Sat30ctl5  1450m CLHcp Good  CMurray 54 2 12/11§2l§%?1pagne Haze 54kg 7.75L
1of14 VAAL Tue 25Augl5 1199m CLMd Good D Mansour 58 13 6/1 éuberwoman 58kg 0.75L 1:11.16
n EINA Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 10
Jockey G Lerena 131.0kg Prizemoney $72,729
[ ) 4year old b unknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 14-43
g Sire Ideal World Dam Ouch
g:;sgfsrl\ljl?lén?gpegory Career 7:1-0-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Royal blue, white diamond, halved sleeves, royal blue cap, white diamond Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
and peak Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f15 TURF  Tue 10Novl5 1600m CLHcp Good G Lerena 60 15  9/2 Beautiful Shay 57kg 2.75L 1:38.25
30f14 VAAL Tue60ctl5  1399m CLHcp Good  JV Merwe 58 15 10/1 Kings V 59kg 0.25L 1:24.44
10 of 16 TURF  Sat 4Jull5 1600m CLHcp Good JV Merwe 57 4/1 Suedette 61kg 6.50L 1:38.26
40f14 TURF  Sun7Junl5  1450m CLHcp Good  JV Merwe 55 10/1 Artic Route 53kg 3.50L 1:27.39
1of13 TURF Sat16Mayl5 1600m CLMd Good  JV Merwe 60 14/5 Eina 60kg 0.20L 1:39.14
' Trainer J Vuuren Barrier 3
n SIENA S STAR Jockey W C Marwing 130.0kg Prizemoney $75,625
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1800m W&P% 40-40
Sire Argonaut Dam Siena
Breeder Unknown 0. 0. - 1.0
Owners Messrs J M W Moolman, N G Stevens & B Van Den Berg :a ree(; g (2) 8 0 éz I\I(Iitl(;.sOS(.)Z OO 0 ;s:ctuopozgg 0 flnd Up0.2610000
Colours Lilac, purple stars, maroon cap rm L= 00a V:v-0- ort UL eavy Uv-u-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10f12 VAAL Tue130ctl5 1800m CLHcp Synth K Zechner 52 12 8/1 Siena's Star 52kg 1.75L 0:06.2
1of8 FLAM Mon 24Augl5 1800m CLMd Synth M V'rensburg 56 6  8/1Siena's Star 56kg 4.50L 0:15.9
13 0f 13 VAAL  Wed 12Aug15 1399m CLMd Good D Mansour 60 15 125/1 Isabelle 60kg 29.25L 1:26.12
10 of 11 TURF  Sat 18Aprl5 1450m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 58 12/1 Tender Mist 55kg L 1:31.1
10 of 14 VAAL  Tue 17Marl5 1199m CLMd Good D Mansour 58 33/1 Emperor's Lass 58kg 10.25L 1:10.78
n I.U AI. A Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 5
} \ Jockey P Strydom 129.0kg Prizemoney $348,469
[ | 6year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 11-11
gk Sire Victory Moon Dam Guest Farm
g;s:gf:'\‘jl?fm’o”ﬁan Career 37:4-0-0 12 Mths 110-1-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Blue, white crossed sashes, yellow collar, sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f12 TURF Sat14Novl5 1800m CLHcp Good P Strydom 55 12 25/1 Paris Princess 5%g 3.75L 1:52.26
80f13 VAAL Tue270ctl5 2200m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 50 4 12/1 Lucky Gambler 59kg 8.25L 2:16.25
4of6  VAAL Tue29Sepl5 1600m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 50 2 22/11%%2ington Sands 60kg 2.50L
70f14 VAAL Tue 8Sepl5 1600m CLHcp Good  GWrogemann 58 11 16/1 Allégorical 57kg 2.75L 1:36.26
8of14 TURF  Sun9Augl5 2000m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 57 3 10/1 Divine Wind 58kg 3.75L 2:07.93
|__sporesper | | Page 2
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Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G J Bergh, K D Bergh & Mrs N L Bergh

Colours Royal blue, yellow cross and sleeves, royal blue cap, yellow cross

Race Details

10 of 14 TURF
70f12 TURF
10f10 TURF
10 of 10 VAAL
6of11 TURF

G0

"

Thu 5Nov15
Sat 170ct15
Sat 19Sep15
Thu 10Sep15
Sun 26Jull5

 |B 6LOBAL SPIN

" 4yearold b unknown
Sire Global One Dam Lahaf

2200m CLHcp
2600m CLHcp
2600m CLMd
2000m CLHcp
1800m CLMd

I TOBESURETOBESURE

5 year old b unknown
Sire Tobe Or Nottobe Dam Model Sister
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs H J Simpson

Colours White, lilac spots, lilac sleeves and cap

Race Details
30f12 VAAL
10 of 10 KENI
14 of 15 KENI
80of 10 DURB
50f10 DURB

Tue 200ct15

1600m CLHcp

Wed 25Feb15 1600m CLHcp

Wed 5Nov14

2000m CLHcp

Wed 220ct14 1600m CLHcp

Sat 110ct14

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs A D Salomone, G A Gerin, M M Horwitz & L lo
Colours Blue, red collar, yellow and red halved sleeves, blue and yellow quartered

cap
Race Details
50f12 TURF
60f13 TURF
10of10 TURF
60of7 TURF
14 of 14 VAAL

Sat 12Sep15
Sat 22Augl15
Sat 11Jull5

Sat 20Junl5
Thu 11Jun15

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr J S Rautenbach, Mr L W Goosen, Ms L L Watt & Sp

1600m CLNv

- [ pOUBLE SPIN

% 5yearold b unknown
Sire Bezrin Dam Saucy Red Head

2600m CLHcp
2600m CLHcp
2000m CLMd
2600m CLMd
2000m CLMd

EJ NIGHT MOVES

" 4year old b unknown
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Deadly Catch

Track
Good
Good
Good
Synth
Soft

Track
Synth
Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Colours Royal blue, gold hooped sleeves, gold cap

Race Details

13 of 14 VAAL
13 of 14 VAAL
40f13 VAAL
90of15 TURF
1o0f10 VAAL

Sat 7Nov15
Tue 60ct15
Thu 24Sep15
Sun 2Aug15
Thu 16Jull5

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

1399m CLHcp
1399m CLHcp
1399m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp
1600m CLMd

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer Ernie Anderson Barrier 15
Jockey Andrew Fortune 126.0kg Prizemoney $73,236
Win Range 2601m W&P% 8-8
Career 12:1-0-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 54 10 16/1 Flaming Spirit 57kg 5.50L 2:20.56
C Maujean 53 11  50/1 Baahir 52kg 7.25L 2:47.96
A Fortune 60 2 20/1 Global Spin 60kg 0.30L 2:51.66
C Zackey 53 7 11/1 Cristal Arrow 60kg L 0:06.8
M Thackeray 59 10/1 Beautiful Flautist 55kg 6.25L 1:53.9
Trainer Heather Adamson Barrier 9
Jockey G Wrogemann 126.0kg Prizemoney $144,453
Win Range - W&P% 4-4
Career 27:1-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Wrogemann 54 13  66/1 Eastside 58kg 6.75L 0:07.
G Schlechter 59 25/1 Be Fabulous 60kg 13.25L 1:42.12
F Anthony 59 20/1 Cosmonauta 54kg 9.25L 2:07.69
F Anthony 59 14/1 De Sol A Sol 57kg 4.25L 1:38.63
J Smitsdorff 59 35/1 Indaba 58kg 5.50L 1:41.78
Trainer Brett Warren Barrier 14
Jockey Jarryd Penny 123.0kg Prizemoney $65,506
Win Range 2001m W&P% 9-9
Career 11:1-0-0 12 Mths 8:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Penny 54 11  20/1 Celtic Heroine 56kg 4.25L 2:48.16
J Penny 52 6 12/1 Marmalady 62kg 8.25L 2:47.31
A Fortune 60 7/2 Double Spin 60kg 1.75L 2:07.77
W Marwing 60 12/1 Three G 60kg 5.75L 2:52.46
T Appie 60 33/1 Chalcedony 60kg 15.50L 2:06.33
Trainer Louis Goosen Barrier 7
Jockey Deon Sampson 122.0kg Prizemoney $77,783
Win Range 1600m W&P% 8-8
Career 12:1-0-0 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
H Greyling 55 16  55/1Kings V 59kg 11.75L 1:22.75
D Sampson 55 16  16/1 Kings V 59kg 23.25L 1:24.44
D Sampson 58 6 16/1 Celine 59kg 2.50L 1:23.88
C Storey 58 13 30/1 Main Sunday 61kg 7.00L 1:38.9
P Strydom 60 11/5 Night Moves 60kg 0.75L 1:42.31
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= |FJ LADY MUFFET

' @4 6yearold bunknown
o Sire Kahal Dam Spider Spider
" Breeder Unknown

Trainer Spike Lerena Barrier 13
Jockey Callan Murray 122.0kg Prizemoney $285,790
Win Range - W&P% 6-6

Owners Mr C J Barnard Career 49:3-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours White, red hoops, blue sleeves, white stars, blue cap, white stars, red Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
peak Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
50f13 VAAL Tue 270ctl5 2200m CLHcp Good  CZackey 52 10  8/1 Cool Fantasy 54kg 3.25L 2:16.01
70f12 TURF Sat12Sepl5 2600m CLHcp Good K Zechner 53 14  8/1 Celtic Heroine 56kg 6.25L 2:48.16
40f13 TURF Sat22Augl5 2600m CLHcp Good K Zechner 52 2 10/1 Marmalady 62kg 6.50L 2:47.31
40f14 TURF  Sun9Augl5 2000m CLHcp Good  ABalloo 48 15 14/1 Divine Wind 58kg 1.25L 2:07.93
20f13 VAAL Tue 14Jull5 2400m CLHcp Good K Zechner 52 20/1 Casual 59kg 0.20L 2:32.28
: COTE DE PABI.O Trainer Craig Mayhew Barrier 2
- Jockey Ryan Munger 121.0kg Prizemoney $104,319
ﬁ«_}b 5 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 4-4
Ho—/ Sire Greys Inn Dam Shop Keeper
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Messrs C Santos, D L Chapman, C D Pretorius & M S C.areer' 28100 12 Mth.s 120-0-1 st UR 2000 2nd Up .2'0 00
Colours Light blue, light pink diagonal spots, light blue sleeves, light pink cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f14 TURF  Thu5Novl5 2200m CLHcp Good R Munger 52 5 14/1 Flaming Spirit 57kg 3.75L 2:20.56
40f13 VAAL Tue270ctl5 2200m CLHcp Good  J Mariba 52 13 30/1 Cool Fantasy 54kg 3.00L 2:16.01
80f12 TURF  Thu150ctl5 1800m CLHcp Good  C Zackey 53 12 66/1 Party Magic 56kg 6.75L 1:51.87
80of 12 TURF  Sat 12Sepl5 2600m CLHcp Good  F Naude 54 5  7/1 Celtic Heroine 56kg 7.00L 2:48.16
30f13 TURF  Sat 22Augl5 2600m CLHcp Good  F Naude 53 8 14/1 Marmalady 62kg 5.25L 2:47.31
= 1 Trainer Wallace Tolmay Barrier 4
|
"5’ I;ijAIk.I S LITTLE I'UV Jockey Nicholas Patel 121.0kg Prizemoney $182,937
5 year old b unknown i o T
‘j_) Si)r/e Antonius Pius Dam Love Leah Win Range 1800m WA 5
Breeder Unknown Career 41:2-0-0 12 Mths 13:1-1-1 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Owners Mr W H Tolmay . . ) i
Colours Yellow, blue hoop and sleeves, yellow cuffs and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of13 TURF  Thu 19Novl5 1800m CLNvHcp Good M V'rensburg 53 7  8/1Leah's Little Luv 53kg 0.25L 1:53.61
90f14 TURF Thu5Novl5 2200m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 50 11 10/1 Flaming Spirit 57kg 4.75L 2:20.56
30f13 VAAL Tue270ctl5 2200m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 50 6 16/1 Cool Fantasy 54kg 2.50L 2:16.01
50f13 TURF  Sat19Sepl5 1800m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 50 3 66/1 Paris Princess 55kg 2.00L 1:52.32
110f 12 TURF  Sat 12Sepl5 2600m CLHcp Good  C Storey 52 15  8/1 Celtic Heroine 56kg 8.50L 2:48.16
= Trainer Dominic Zaki Barrier 12
|
"5’ IzIbADkAME MING Jockey Julius Mariba 120.0kg Prizemoney $212,696
6 year old b unknown i B} % 6-
‘j_) Si)r/e Overlord Dam Miss Madam Win Range e oo
gfvs:gfsf,\‘jl?'j“ﬁ;"szif Career 342-0-0 12 Mths 80-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, green stars, black sleeves, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
8of14 TURF  Thu5Novl5 2200m CLHcp Good ) Mariba 52 14 14/1 Flaming Spirit 57kg 4.50L 2:20.56
40f13 VAAL Tue270ctl5 2200m CLHcp Good J Mariba 52 6 66/1 Lucky Gambler 59kg 5.50L 2:16.25
10 of 12 VAAL  Tue 130ctl5 1800m CLHcp Synth  C Zackey 59 9 8/1Siena's Star 52kg 24.50L 0:06.2
150f 16 VAAL  Thu 26Febl5 1800m CLHcp Synth R Simons 58 80/1 Smart Mart 57kg 29.25L 0:02.4
80of13 VAAL Thu 12Feb15 1600m CLHcp Synth R Simons 61 25/11T3r}e0$oyal Rumba 59%g 7.25L
el Page 2
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SOFT SAN D Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 1
Jockey J V'd Merwe 119.0kg Prizemoney $202,850
5 year old ch unknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 4-4
Sire Kahal Dam Squiddgy
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus C‘areer. 48:2-0-0 12 Mth.s 12:1-0-0 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up Z.Ll—O—O
Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 VAAL Sat2INovl5 1399m CLNvHcp Good  C Maujean 52 7 16/1 Wendish 59kg 1.25L 1:23.44
80f13 TURF  Thu 19Novl5 1800m CLNvHcp Good  JV Merwe 52 4 50/1 Leah's Little Luv 53kg 2.25L 1:53.61
90f12 TURF Sat240ctl5 1450m CLHcp Good  JV Merwe 52 13 66/1 London 59kg 7.25L 1:28.33
70f13 VAAL  Tue 15Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good  H Greyling 53 6 12/1 Tell My Star 60kg 4.25L 1:23.63
110f16 TURF  Sat 15Augl5 1399m CLHcp Good  E Pheiffer 52 5  45/1 Mystic Tigress 57kg 4.50L 1:26.45
= Trainer Scott Kenny Barrier 8
BURLESQU E Jockey C Maujean 118.0kg Prizemoney $235,200
6 year old b unknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 7-7
Sire Kahal Dam Miss Jet Set
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mr & Mrs S W Kenny C‘areer. 29:2-0-0 12 Mth.s 8:1-0-0 1st UR 2:1-0-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—0
Colours Purple, white crossed sashes, purple sleeves, white cap, purple spots Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 VAAL Tue270ctl5 2200m CLHcp Good  CMurray 52 2 50/1 Cool Fantasy 54kg 10.25L 2:16.01
8of 12 VAAL Tue200ctl5 1600m CLHcp Synth R Munger 52 6 20/1 Eastside 58kg 15.25L 0:07.
60f13 VAAL Tue15Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good K Zechner 521 33/1Tell My Star 60kg 3.25L 1:23.63
10 of 13 TURF  Sat 22Augl5 1600m CLHcp Good K Zechner 52 8 50/1 Party Magic 57kg 5.00L 1:41.16
130f16 TURF  Sat4Jull5  1600m CLHcp Good M Thackeray 50 75/1 Suedette 61kg 8.25L 1:38.26
s Pge 27
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Race 7 Racing Association Mr 80 Handicap (3-Year-Olds) 1699m
Prize $84,993. 1st $53,116. 2nd $17,002. 3rd $8,492. 4th $4,255. 5th $2,128.

For: 3YO only.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career

1. Netflix (SAF) S Khumalo Michael Nicholas 67123505 8:1-1-1
Houdalakis

3. Chessy (SAF) | Sturgeon Gavin Van Zyl 90164569 7:1-0-0
4. Scheme Of Things (SAF) J V'd Merwe Mike Azzie 413 3:1-0-1
5. Val Et Al (SAF) G Lerena Geoff Woodruff 1 1:1-0-0
6. King's Drive (SAF) Francois Herholdt ~ Tyrone Zackey x140045655 15:1-0-0
7. Seven Single (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg M F De Kock 22543 5:0-2-1
8. Leigh Woods (SAF) P Strydom D Gray St John 12 2:1-1-0

Race 7 Racing Association Mr 80 Handicap (3-Year-Olds): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Prize
$150,657

$57,316
$67,974
$53,125
$89,441
$80,140
$70,125

W%
13%

14%
33%
100%
7%
0%
50%

:12:30 am

P% Bar Wgt

38% 6 135
SCRATCHED
14% 5 131
67% 1 131
100% 4 130
1% 2 127
60% 7 126
100% 3 121
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NETFLIX

3 year old b unknown

"

Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Cyber Cento
Breeder Unknown
Owners Stone Hill Stud (nom: Mr H C W Rix) & Mr & Mrs F L

Colours Lime green, black diamond, lime green sleeves and cap, black diamond

Race Details Track
60of15 TURF Sat310ctl5 1399m CL Good
70f9 TURF Sat30ctl5  1450m CLHcp Good
1of13 VAAL Wed 12Augl5 1699m CLMd Good
20f14 TURF Sun26Jull5 1600m CLMd Soft

30f12 TURF Sat27Junl5 1600m CLMd Good

" 3yearold ch unknown
Sire Horse Chestnut Dam Pin Cushion
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G M Maree, R Bate, B A Bracher & M R Brache
Colours Black and white stripes, white sleeves, black stars, white cap, black stars

Race Details Track

90f13 VAAL Tue270ctl5 2200m CLHcp Good

10 of 13 TURF  Sat 19Sepl5 1800m CLHcp Good

1of11 TURF Sat15Augl5 2000m CLMd Good

6of14 TURF  Sun26Jull5 1600m CLMd Soft

40f12 TURF Sat20Junl5 1450m CLMd Good
I} SCHEME OF THINGS

3 year old b unknown

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis
Jockey S Khumalo 135.0kg
Win Range 1700m

Career 8:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0

Jockey
G Lerena
C Zackey

W C Marwing
C Zackey

C Zackey

Trainer Gavin Van Zyl
Jockey | Sturgeon 131.0kg
Win Range 2001m

Wgt
60
55

60
60

60

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $150,657
W&P% 13-38

12 Mths 8:1-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
4 33/1 Lineker 60kg 4.75L 1:25.91
9 25/1 Champagne Haze 54kg 9.75L
1:28.01
6 6/4 Netflix 60kg 2.25L 1:46.43
4/1 Champagne Haze 60kg 3.25
1:39.06
10/1 Romany Prince 60kg 10.00L 1:38.5
Barrier 5
Prizemoney $57,316

W&P% 14-14

Sire King's Apostle Dam Sheer Fantasy
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr A & Mrs F J Van Vuuren

Colours Orange, black crossed sashes, orange sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track
40f6 TURF  Thu 150ctl5 1800m CLHcp Good
1of14 VAAL Tue 15Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good
30f13 VAAL Tue 25Augl5 1199m CLMd Good

3 year old b unknown

o

and peak

Race Details
1of11 VAAL

Tue 270ct15

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Sire Captain Al Dam Valeta
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs D Shawe & T J Shawe

Colours Orange, black stars, orange sleeves, black seams, orange cap, black stars

1399m CLMd

Track
Good

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
| Sturgeon 55 2 8/1 Lucky Gambler 59g 9.50L 2:16.25
| Sturgeon 60 10 13/2 Paris Princess 55kg 8.50L 1:52.32
| Sturgeon 56 6 33/10 Chessy 56kg 7.25L 2:05.83
S Khumalo 60 10/115;%%'(3 Of Laudium 59kg 6.25L
M Yeni 56 14/1 Ladies Club 60kg 1.50L 1:29.1
Trainer Mike Azzie Barrier 1
Jockey J V'd Merwe 131.0kg Prizemoney $67,974
Win Range 1400m W&P% 33-67
Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
JV Merwe 58 8  7/10ff To Gaul 54kg 6.25L 0:06.9
P Strydom 60 17 5/21$2cah5%me Of Things 60kg 1.25L
L Hewitson 58 12 1271 Ba‘r Dot Accent 60kg 1.25L 1:11.54
Trainer Geoff Woodruff Barrier 4
Jockey G Lerena 130.0kg Prizemoney $53,125

Win Range 1400m

Career 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0

Jockey
G Lerena

Wgt
58

W&P% 100-100

12 Mths 1:1-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
2 7/2Val Et Al 58kg 0.75L 1:23.14
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I3 KING'S DRIVE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Scenic Drive

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr KP & Mrs N M Backos & Mr S F G Habib

"

Colours Turquoise blue, cerise epaulettes and sleeves, turquoise blue armband,

cerise cap
Race Details Track
Upl of 14TURF  Tue 24Nov15 2000m Clhcp Good
10f10 VAAL Thu 220ctl5 1800m CLMd Synth
40f9 VAAL Tue200ctl5 1199m CLMd Synth
13 0f 13 TURF  Sat30ctl5  2000m CLMd Good
10 of 14 TURF  Sat 12Sepl5 1600m CLMd Good

SEVEN SINGLE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Seventh Rock Dam Blue Ballad
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs | Jooste & Mr M J Jooste

"

Colours Emerald green, yellow stars, black sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
20f16 TURF Sat310ctl5 1600m CLMd Good
20f10 VAAL Thu220ctl5 1800m CLMd Synth
50f12 VAAL Thu17Sepl5 1450m CLMd Synth
40of9 TURF  Sun2Augl5 1600m CLMd Good
30f9 VAAL Tue7Jull5  1199m CL Synth
_ [ LeiGH woobs
3 year old b unknown
- Sire Fort Wood Dam Ireland

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D M Gray & St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
1of9 VAAL Thu290ctl5 1199m CLMd Synth
20f9  VAAL Thu220ctl5 1450m CLMd Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 2
Jockey Francois Herholdt 127.0kg Prizemoney $89,441
Win Range 1800m W&P% 7-7
Career 15:1-0-0 12 Mths 13:1-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 55 4 Consider The Cat 54kg L
P Jevu 57 9 15/2King's Drive 57kg 6.00L 0:09.9
F Herholdt 59 3 25/1Teagan's Boy 59g 7.25L 0:02.9
M Thackeray 55 17 40/125)$s§ectable Ruler 60kg 19.25L
K Zechner 60 11 16/1 Jubilee Line 60kg 14.75L 1:39.19
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 7
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 126.0kg Prizemoney $80,140
Win Range - W&P% 0-60
Career 5:0-2-1 12 Mths 5:0-2-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 58 17 50/1 New Predator 58kg 6.25L 1:38.18
C Mabaya 57 10 7/2 King's Drive 57kg 6.00L 0:09.9
R Danielson 57 8  5/2 Gaisce Gold 60kg 9.50L 0:11.3
J Geroudis 57 6  6/5Royal Master 60kg 6.50L 1:38.02
A Delpech 57 11/100%%ptain‘s Causeway 57kg 5.25L
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 3
Jockey P Strydom 121.0kg Prizemoney $70,125
Win Range 1200m W&P% 50-100
Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
59 2/1 Leigh Woods 59g 3.25L 0:02.8
C CT Ndlovu 58 6  7/2 The Badge 58kg 1.00L 0:06.3
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Race 8 Book A Table 011 6811702 Fm 76 Handicap (F & M) 1699m
Prize $84,993. 1st $53,116. 2nd $17,002. 3rd $8,492. 4th $4,255. 5th $2,128.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Love Token (SAF) R Danielson Sean Tarry 335113 6:2-0-3  $138496 33% 83% 5 133
2. Kissimmee (SAF) JV'd Merwe Mike Azzie 5745750304 16:22-0-0  $170,600 13% 13% 9 132
3. Sisters Of Mercy (SAF) G Lerena Tyrone Zackey 44557190 255-0-0  $339344 20% 20% 4 130
4. Cape Marigold (SAF)  Andrew Fortune Michael Nicholas 753221868 152-0-0  $163874 13% 13% 7 128

Houdalakis
5. Miss Tweedy (SAF) R Simons Stuart Pettigrew 0831287 82-1-1  $127,653 25% 50% 10 128
6. Main Sunday (SAF) Ryan Munger Roy Magner 0474102004 263-0-0  $223424 12% 12% 8 125
1. Kalanchoe (SAF) S Khumalo Sean Tarry 06557125935 81-1-1 $85798 13% 38% 3 119
8. Angelic Appeal (SAF)  Callan Murray D Gray St John 7147 4:1-0-0 $57375 25% 25% 6 117
9. Nesspresso (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Michael Nicholas 4128s2 51-2-0 $92,125 20% 60% 1 117
Houdalakis
10. Patrina (SAF) Mathew Thackeray  Louis Goosen 905019285 16:1-0-0 $57,726 6% 6% 2 115

(a3)

Race 8 Book A Table 011 6811702 Fm 76 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

sportshet Vaal | Page 31
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Bv LOVE TOKEN

._ 4 year old b unknown
_rl,_ Sire Silvano Dam Lady In Love
Breeder Unknown

Owners Maine Chance Farms (pty) Ltd (nom: Dr WA & Mrs N

Colours Yellow, black sleeves, yellow armbands, cuffs and cap

Race Details Track

30f12 TURF Sat240ctl5 1450m CLHcp Good

30f7 TURF Sat18Aprl5 1800m CLHcp Good

50f14 TURF Sat4Aprl5  2000m CL Good

1o0f13 TURF  Thu19Marl5 1800m CLHcp Good

1of15 TURF Sat24Janl5 1600m CLMd Good
B3 KISSIMMEE

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Jet Master Dam Whatsinakiss
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A & Mrs F J Van Vuuren

Colours Orange, black crossed sashes, orange sleeves and cap

"

Race Details Track

50f12 TURF  Sat14Novl5 1800m CLHcp Good

70f13 VAAL Tue270ctl5 2200m CLHcp Good

40f10 VAAL Tue15Sepl5 1399m CLHcp Good

70f8 TURF Sat1lull5  1600m CLHcp Good

12 of 14 TURF  Sat4Aprl5  2000m CL Good
[EJ SISTERS OF MERCY

5 year old b unknown
Sire Greys Inn Dam Ride East
Breeder Unknown

"

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $138,496
W&P% 33-83

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey R Danielson 133.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1800m

Career 6:2-0-3 12 Mths 6:2-0-3  1st Up 2:0-0-2  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 60 3 19/10 London 59kg 3.25L 1:28.33
R Danielson 54 16/10 Krlystle Carrington 51kg 2.25L
1:51.77
S Khumalo 52 11/10 Epsom Downs 53kg 4.50L 2:02.62
S Khumalo 55 5/2 Love Token 55kg 2.50L 1:52.9
R Danielson 59 16/10 Love Token 59kg 2.50L 1:38.61
Trainer Mike Azzie Barrier 9
Jockey J V'd Merwe 132.0kg Prizemoney $170,600
Win Range - W&P% 13-13
Career 16:2-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
E Pedroza 57 10  25/1 Dream Galaxy 62kg 1.25L 1:51.86
A Fortune 59 5 4/1 Lucky Gambler 59kg 6.75L 2:16.25
J Penny 56 4 30/1 Love To Sail 60kg 5.50L 1:22.74
G Lerena 57 10/1 Dream Galaxy 57kg 3.75L 1:38.14
R Simons 55 50/1 Epsom Downs 53kg 15.25L 2:02.62

Owners Messrs J Alberts, G J Backos, A Kaindl & G L Kaind

Colours Red, white hoop, red sleeves, green cap

Race Details Track

40f12 TURF  Thu150ctl5 1800m CLHcp Good

40f11 TURF  Sat19Sepl5 1800m CLHcp Good

50f9 TURF  Sun26Jull5 1800m CLHcp Soft

50f13 TURF  Sun5Jull5  1800m CLHcp Good

70f10 VAAL Thu11Junl5 2000m CLHcp Good
I} CAPE MARIGOLD

4 year old b unknown

Sire Right Approach Dam Cape Lilac
Breeder Unknown

Owners Stone Hill Stud (nom: Mr H C W Rix)

"

Jockey

G Lerena
R Daniels
C Storey

G Lerena
J Penny

Colours Lime green, black diamond, lime green sleeves and cap, black diamond

Race Details Track
70f12 TURF  Sat240ctl5 1450m CLHcp Good
30f10 TURF Sat22Augl5 1600m CLHcp Good
20f14 VAAL Thu16Jull5 1399m CLHcp Good
20f11 TURF  Thu9Jull5  1450m CLHcp Good
1of14 VAAL Thu25Junl5 1399m CLHcp Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $339,344
W&P% 20-20

Trainer Tyrone Zackey
Jockey G Lerena 130.0kg
Win Range 1800m

Career 25:5-0-0 12 Mths 8:1-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

59 7  4/1 Party Magic 56kg 3.50L 1:51.87
on 55 11 12/1 Cassie O'malley 57kg 2.50L 1:51.65

52 7/1 Pennington Sands 52kg 2.25L

1:52.66

60 16/10 Celtic Heroine 53kg 3.75L 1:51.72

55 11/2 Eva Tibbs 54kg 4.75L 2:03.66
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 7
Jockey Andrew Fortune 128.0kg Prizemoney $163,874

Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-13

Career 152-0-0 12 Mths 8:1-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

A Fortune 58 10 11/2 London 59kg 5.25L 1:28.33

C Zackey 53 1 15/1 She's A Looker 53kg 0.50L 1:39.89

S Khumalo 60 6/1 Irish Grace 55kg 1.25L 1:23.69

P Strydom 56 11/2 Carla The Rebel 56kg 0.50L 1:28.04

S Khumalo 60 6/1 Cape Marigold 60kg 0.75L 1:23.73
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I3 miss TWeepy

' 4year old b unknown

Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Dancing Penny

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Pretorius

Colours Black, white diamond, hooped sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track

110f13 TURF  Sat310ctl5 1399m CLHcp Good

80f12 TURF Sat16Mayl5 1600m CLHcp Good

30f13 TURF  Tue 28Aprl5 1399m CLHcp Good

1of15 TURF Sat4Aprl5  1600m CLHcp Good

20f12 VAAL Thu 12Marl5 1399m CLHcp Soft
I3 MAIN SUNDAY

5 year old b unknown

Sire Admire Main Dam Princess Camilla
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs C B Cubitt & S W Robinson

Colours Blue, brown crossed sashes and sleeves, light blue cap

Race Details Track
13 of 14 TURF  Thu 5Novl5 1600m CLHcpNHF Good
40f10 TURF Sat170ctl5 1600m CLHcp Good
70f11 TURF  Sat19Sepl5 1800m CLHcp Good
40f13 TURF  Sat22Augl5 1600m CLHcp Good
1of15 TURF  Sun2Augl5 1600m CLHcp Good
KALANCHOE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Kahal Dam Spring Garland
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

"

Race Details Track
60f13 TURF Sat310ctl5 1399m CLHcp Good
50f10 TURF Sat240ctl5 1199m CLHcp Good
70f14 VAAL  Thu 16Aprl5 1699m CLHcp Good
1of14 VAAL Tue3Marl5 1600m CLMd Good
20f14 VAAL Thu19Febl5 1199m CLMd Good
_ [EJ ANGELIC APPEAL
3 year old ch unknown
- Sire Jam Alley Dam Angel Bay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
70f15 TURF  Tue 10Novl5 1600m CLHcp Good
1of15 VAAL Tue270ctl5 1699m CLMd Good
40f12 TURF = Sat30ctl5  1199m CLMd Good
70f11 VAAL  Thu 24Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $127,653
W&P% 25-50

Trainer Stuart Pettigrew
Jockey R Simons 128.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 8:2-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Simons 54 11  33/1 Juxtapose 52kg 3.75L 1:26.03
R Simons 57 6/1 Fire Wheel 62kg 9.50L 1:37.77
R Simons 60 13/2 Walking On Air 60kg 3.75L 1:25.93
R Simons 57 16/1 Miss Tweedy 57kg 1.00L 1:39.06
J Penny 54 12/1 Future Fantastic 60kg 2.50L 1:22.94
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 8
Jockey Ryan Munger 125.0kg Prizemoney $223,424
Win Range 1600m W&P% 12-12
Career 26:3-0-0 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
R Munger 57 8 55/1 Noor 58kg 11.25L 1:37.56
R Munger 53 1 12/1 Run For Revelry 54kg 4.25L 1:36.95
R Munger 53 8 25/1 Cassie O'malley 57kg 4.75L 1:51.65
R Simons 60 9  8/1 Party Magic 57kg 1.75L 1:41.16
R Simons 61 1 16/1 Main Sunday 61kg 1.50L 1:38.9
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 3
Jockey S Khumalo 119.0kg Prizemoney $85,798
Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-38
Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1stUp 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Mariba 52 3 40/1 Juxtapose 52kg 2.50L 1:26.03
C Zackey 52 9 16/1 Woodrose 54kg 5.50L 1:12.91
R Danielson 57 7/2 Bright Bronte 54kg 7.75L 1:43.08
S Khumalo 60 13/10 Kalanchoe 60kg 1.00L 1:36.24
J Mariba 60 10/1 Verge 60kg 3.75L 1:10.3
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 6
Jockey Callan Murray 117.0kg Prizemoney $57,375
Win Range 1700m W&P% 25-25
Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
D Habib 60 9  8/1 Beautiful Shay 57kg 4.251 1:38.25
G Lerena 60 5 14/1 Angelic Appeal 60kg 0.25L 1:43.14
S Brown 60 5 10/1 Crystal Glamour 60kg 5.25L 1:14.19
R Simons 60 9 75/1 Casey Can 60kg 7.25L 1:24.8
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IE] NESSPRESSO

3 year old b unknown

Sire Western Winter Dam Waiters Eye

Breeder Unknown

Owners Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd (Nom: Mrs M Slack)
Colours Black, scarlet cap

"

Race Details Track

40f9 TURF  Thu12Novl5 1450m CLHcp Good

1of14 TURF Sat240ctl5 1450m CLMd Good

20f13 TURF  Sat100ctl5 1199m CLMd Good

80of9 TURF Sat22Augl5 1600m CLMd Good

20f14 VAAL Tue 19Mayl5 1199m CLMd Good
vi PATRINA

4 year old b unknown
Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Opposition
Breeder Unknown

¢)

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $92,125
W&P% 20-60

Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 117.0kg
Win Range 1450m

Career 5:1-2-0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 54 3 15/2 Pacifica 59kg 3.50L 1:28.51
G Lerena 58 6  4/1 Nesspresso 58kg 1.25L 1:29.31
G Lerena 5 1 Tripadvisor 59kg 2.50L 1:09.81
P Strydom 60 2 11/10 Bajan Fantasy 60kg 10.75L 1:42.41
M V'rensburg 60 33/1 She's A Dragon 60kg 1.25L 1:11.92
Trainer Louis Goosen Barrier 2
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 115.0kg Prizemoney $57,726
Win Range 1400m W&P% 6-6

Owners Messrs S Englezakis & M K Wittstock & Mrs G A Shee

Colours Yellow, purple epaulettes, sleeves and cap, yellow peak

Race Details Track
90of14 VAAL Sat7Novl5 1399m CLHcp Good
10 of 14 VAAL  Thu 290ctl5 1000m CLHcp Synth
10 of 15 KENI  Sat 11Jull5  1399m CLHcp Good
1of9 KENI  Sat20junl5 1399m CLMd Good
90f12 KENI  Sat9Mayl5 1800m CLMd Good

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 16:1-0-0 12 Mths 8:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
D Sampson 59 4 40/1 Yawayla Alayla 57kg 10.00L 1:22.21

GWrogemann 59 7 33/1 Super Guppy 59kg 13.25L 0:22.
R Khathi 56 40/11A2 8TérSne To Dream 58kg 4.25L
A Domeyer 60 25/1 Pafrina 60kg 1.50L 1:28.39
G V Niekerk 60 15/2 Topless 60kg 8.50L 1:54.46
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Race 9 Next Vaal Race Meeting Is Tuesday 01 December Maiden Plate (F &

M) 1699m

Prize $84,993. 1st $53,116. 2nd $17,002. 3rd $8,492. 4th $4,255. 5th $2,128.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Secret Angel (SAF)
2. Jackie's Joy (SAF)
3. Sweet On You (SAF)
4. Performance (SAF)
5. Somerset Skye (SAF)

7. Ursula (SAF)

8. Shankly Gates (SAF)
9. Mystify Me (SAF)

11. Lingerie (SAF)
12. Lively Debate (SAF)
13. Princess Chacha (SAF)

14. Song Of Happiness
(SAF)

Race 9 Next Vaal Race Meeting Is Tuesday 01 December Maiden Plate (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

Andrew Fortune
| Sturgeon

S Brown

Deon Sampson
JV'd Merwe

Mathew Thackeray
(a3)

C Maujean
Francois Naude

G Wrogemann
Jarryd Penny
Devin Habib
G Lerena

Trainer

Ernie Anderson
Stephen Moffatt
Leon Erasmus
Stephen Moffatt
Leon Erasmus

Brian Wiid

Stephen Moffatt
Corne Spies

Robbie Sage
Dianne Stenger
Brian Wiid

M F De Kock

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10

3363347600
4655085768
6897066946
4635009370
4789757075

754s0

6074745590
00838034

70
6s0
90
2

Career
20:0-0-0
9:0-0-0
26:0-0-0
9:0-0-2
10:0-0-0

4:0-0-0

10:0-0-0
8:0-0-2

2:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
1:.0-1-0

Prize
$55,799
$8,500
$36,531
$21,382
$4,250

$4,250

$10,815
$20,656

$0
$0
$0
$17,000

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

P% Bar Wgt

0% 10
0% 1
0% 16
22% 6
0% 11

132
132
132
132
132

SCRATCHED

0% 2

0% 12
25% 14

128

128
128

SCRATCHED

0% 8
0% 13
0% 7
100% 5

128
128
128
128

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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SECRET ANGEL

5 year old b unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Dynamite Model
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs N L Bergh & Mr E G Anderson

"

Colours Lime green, black squares, lime green sleeves,black armbands,lime green

cap, black diamond

Race Details Track
3o0f14 TURF Thu 12Novl5 1600m CLMd Good
30f12 TURF Sat100ctl5 1600m CLMd Good
6of 14 TURF Sat 12Sepl5 1800m CLMd Good
30f11 TURF  Sat15Augl5 2000m CLMd Good
30f11 TURF  Sun 26Jull5 1800m CLMd Soft
1
B3 JACKIE'S JOY

4 year old b unknown
Sire War Lord Dam Dove Hunt

"

Breeder Unknown

Trainer Ernie Anderson Barrier 10
Jockey Andrew Fortune 132.0kg Prizemoney $55,799
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 20:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-4 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
A Fortune 60 16  25/1 Ntoma 58kg 8.75L 1:39.87
L Mxothwa 60 1 10/1 Model Empire 60kg 4.25L 1:40.34
GWrogemann 60 14  40/1 Flirting Around 56kg 4.00L 1:53.2
A Fortune 60 2 7/1 Chessy 56kg 12.75L 2:05.83
A Fortune 60 16/1 Beautiful Flautist 55kg 2.50L 1:53.9
Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 1
Jockey | Sturgeon 132.0kg Prizemoney $8,500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Owners Mr P G A Labuschagne Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 H 0:0-0-0
Colours Lime and pink halved vertically, lime sleeves, pink cuffs and cap irm O:L-0- 00d U:0-0- Oft UU-L- eavy U4-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f9 VAAL Tue 17Novl5 1699m CLMd Good  CMabaya 60 10 40/1 La Vida Banco 58kg 4.75L 1:46.49
60of14 VAAL Tue 60ctl5 1399m CLMd Good M Duba 60 7 100/1 Finding Alice 58kg 8.25L 1:24.87
50f13 VAAL Thu 17Sepl5 1600m CLMd Synth | Sturgeon 60 10 66/1 Fashion Secret 60kg 11.50L 0:04.4
10 of 14 VAAL  Thu 25Junl5 1199m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 50/1 Tony The Rebel 57kg 7.75L 1:11.67
8of 12 VAAL Tue9Junl5 1450m CLMd Synth  J Geroudis 60 40/1 Madam Alexis 60kg 22.00L 0:05.7
H SWEET ON YOU Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 16
Jockey S Brown 132.0kg Prizemoney $36,531
4 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
L Sire Mogok Dam Sweet As Nectar
’ Breeder Unknown 0-0- 012 0-0- 0.1-
O L s M s Greer 6000 L2 010 1stUp 1000 2nd U 1110
Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap irmm B:0-0- 00a UL-0- oft Do eavy U9-4-
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f9 VAAL Tue17Novl5 2200m CLMdNv Good S Brown 60 9 50/1 Peggy Jay 57kg 8.75L 2:20.04
80of8 VAAL Thu220ctl5 1800m CLMd Synth  H Mthunzi 60 2 33/1 Polly Wolly Doodle 60kg L 0:05.9
90f12 TURF Thu150ctl5 1800m CLMd Good  H Mthunzi 60 3 40/11$5%u8r1wing Summer 60kg 17.75L
70f10 TURF  Sat 19Sepl5 2600m CLMd Good S Brown 60 8 20/1 Clébal Spin 60kg 4.50L 2:51.66
10 of 11 VAAL  Thu 20Augl5 1600m CLMd Synth  E Pheiffer 60 3 20/1 lcy Breeze 60kg 26.25L 0:10.8
=) n PERFORMANCE Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 6
; Jockey Deon Sampson 132.0kg Prizemoney $21,382
fe | 5yearold bunknown Win Range - W&P% 0-22
Sk Sire Overlord Dam Dolphin Play
Breeder Unknown . (). 0-()- 0-()-
stz IO Jawaor o
Colours Blue, white crossed sashes, yellow collar, sleeves and cap irm U:0-0- ood UL-U- oft Uu-0- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f8 VAAL Thu220ctl5 1800m CLMd Synth  C Mabaya 60 8 8/105)%”9)/ Wolly Doodle 60kg 15.75L
60f13 VAAL Thu80ctl5  1450m CLMd Synth B Dean 60 11  33/1 Eastside 60kg 1525 003,
30f13 VAAL Thu 17Sepl5 1600m CLMd Synth B Dean 60 8 80/1 Fashion Secret 60kg 10.50L 0:04.4
11 of 14 VAAL  Tue 3Marl5 1600m CLMd Good | Sturgeon 60 50/1 Kalanchoe 60kg 12.50L 1:36.24
10 of 10 VAAL  Tue 3Febl5 2000m CLMd Good  SBDuma 60 10/1 Elusive De Lage 60kg 22.50L 2:05.17

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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I3 SOMERSET SKYE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Caesour Dam Dame Of Damascus

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L J & Mrs M J Erasmus

Colours Red, blue epaulettes and sleeves, red cap

"

Race Details Track

40f9  VAAL Tue17Novl5 2200m CLMdNv Good

70f8 VAAL Thu 220ctl5 1800m CLMd Synth

80of 10 VAAL Tue 200ctl5 1199m CLMd Synth

90f13 VAAL Thu80ctl5 1450m CLMd Synth

70f8 VAAL Thu1Octl5 1199m CLMd Synth
URSULA

' 3year old b unknown

Sire The Sheik Dam Bond Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr ) Apfel, D Collins, G Hodges, D Ismay, C Lafrai

Colours Purple and blue halved diagonally, white sleeves, blue cap, pu
Race Details Track
70f15 VAAL  Tue 270ctl5 1699m CLMd Good
50f13 TURF Sat170ctl5 1600m CLMd Good
40f14 VAAL Tue 60ctl5 1399m CLMd Good
10 of 11 TURF  Sun5Jull5  1199m CLMd Good
EJ SHANKLY GATES

" 3yearold ch unknown

Sire Latino Magic Dam Day Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J Moffatt

Colours Blue, white crossed sashes, yellow collar, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
60f9 VAAL Tue17Novl5 1699m CLMd Good
12 0of 15 VAAL  Tue 270ctl5 1699m CLMd Good
70f14 VAAL  Tue 15Sepl5 1600m CLMd Good
40f14 VAAL Tue8Sepl5 1399m CLMd Good
70f11 VAAL  Thu 20Augl5 1600m CLMd Synth

[ MYSTIFY ME

3 year old b unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Damascus Charmer
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G D Diedericks & T Spies

Colours Kingfisher, yellow stars and collar, green sleeves, yellow stars,
cap, green peak

Race Details Track
10 of 14 TURF  Thu 12Nov15 1600m CLMd Good
12 of 16 TURF  Tue 3Novl5 1399m CLMd Good
80f10 TURF  Thu 150ctl5 1450m CLMd Good
30f12 GREY  Fri18Sepl5 1399m CLMd Synth
80of 12 GREY Wed 165epl5 1199m CLMd Synth

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer Leon Erasmus Barrier 11
Jockey J V'd Merwe 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,250
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
JV Merwe 60 2 75/1 Peggy Jay 57kg 5.25L 2:20.04
A Sithole 60 5 100/10%%”5}/ Wolly Doodle 60kg 20.50L
H Greyling 60 2 125/1 Hazelnut 59kg 10.75L 0:17.6
C Maujean 60 7 50/1 Eastside 60kg 21.25L 0:03.
H Greyling 60 4 33/1 Buddy's Falcon 60kg 10.25L 0:04.
Trainer Brian Wiid Barrier 2
Jockey Mathew Thackeray 128.0kg Prizemoney $4,250
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
rple peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Fortune 60 1 16/1 Angelic Appeal 60kg 8.75L 1:43.14
M V'rensburg 58 1 40/1 Frosty Friday 58kg 10.25L 1:38.08
T Muchansa 58 17  66/1 Finding Alice 58kg 6.75L 1:24.87
| Sturgeon 60 55/1 Gold Shades 60kg 11.50L 1:13.36
Trainer Stephen Moffatt Barrier 12
Jockey C Maujean 128.0kg Prizemoney $10,815
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 10:0-0-0 12 Mths 10:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M | Duba 58 5 33/1 La Vida Banco 58kg 6.50L 1:46.49
R Danielson 60 15 75/1 Angelic Appeal 60kg 13.75L 1:43.14
GWrogemann 60 10  33/1 Noor 60kg 11.75L 1:36.69
GWrogemann 57 5 100/1 Joan Ranger 57kg 5.25L 1:24.68
C Maujean 57 10  16/1 Icy Breeze 60kg 16.75L 0:10.8
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 14
Jockey Francois Naude 128.0kg Prizemoney $20,656
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 8:0-0-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-2 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
aifsang Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
F Naude 58 4 66/1 Ntoma 58kg 15.25L 1:39.87
F Naude 58 5 66/1 Christmas Carol 58kg 6.25L 1:26.7
R Munger 60 2  8/1 Bella Sonata 60kg 12.25L 1:30.54
A Forbes 57 8 40/1 Khonza 57kg 2.50L 0:04.2
A Fortune 60 7 10/1 Strategic Move 60kg 10.50L 0:25.
Vaal | Page 37



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

LINGERIE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Alinga
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Robbie Sage Barrier 8
Jockey G Wrogemann 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Ms Sylvia Vrska & Mr Colin Bird E."’"eeor_ 5880 éz “ﬂtg_soz(:)OE)O'O ;stﬂuopolg-g-o fl"d UPO_l(:)O(')O(')O
Colours Black, red chevron, black sleeves, red cap frim B:0-0- 00a BL-0- oft Uiu-L €avy US-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 TURF  Sat 240ctl5 1450m CLMd Good A Fortune 58 9 8/1 Nesspresso 58kg 3.75L 1:29.31
12 of 14 VAAL  Tue 15Sepl5 1199m CLMd Good  GWrogemann 58 10  20/1 Vivacious Lady 60kg 3.75L 1:11.2
- Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 13
5 "r'w___ LIVEI‘Y DEBATE Jockey Jarryd Penny 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
[« ) 3yearoldbunknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
il L/ Sire AP Answer Dam Typhoon Ruby
Breeder Unknown Career20-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners Mesdames V Last & D N Stenger & Dr A Prigge Fi O'O'O 0 Good 0:0 0 0 Soft 00 0 0 H 0_6 0-0
Colours White and green quartered diagonally, white sleeves and cap, green peak ' V-V 0" ?0 o Tt Uo-L- eavy VY-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 15 VAAL Tue270ctl5 1699m CLMd Good  J Penny 60 6 Angelic Appeal 60kg 8.50L 1:43.14
12 0f 12 TURF  Sat 11Aprl5 1160m CL Good  J Penny 55 125/1 Shaama 55kg 15.25L 1:07.58
PRINCESS CHACHA Trainer Brian Wiid Barrier 7
Jockey Devin Habib 128.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old ch unknown _ Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire A P Arrow Dam Resolutiva
Breeder Unknown Career20-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Quners Mr ) E Finlayson Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Green, yellow chevron, green sleeves, yellow chevrons, quartered cap Irm :0-0- ood UL Ortv:v-u- eavy UL-L-
ockey 1:0-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of14 TURF  Thu 12Nov15 1600m CLMd Good D Habib 58 5 66/1 Ntoma 58kg 14.50L 1:39.87
12 of 14 TURF  Sat 240ct15 1450m CLMd Good R Danielson 58 15 125/1 Nesspresso 58kg 12.50L 1:29.31
SONG OF HAPPINESS Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 5
L Jockey G Lerena 128.0kg Prizemoney $17,000

3 year old b unknown

Sire Giant's Causeway Dam Captain's Lover

Breeder Unknown

Owners Newsells Park Stud Ltd (nom: Mr G T Coffey), Drake
Colours Yellow, black hoop, black sleeves, quartered cap

g

Race Details
20f15 VAAL

Track
Good

Jockey

Tue 270ct15 1699m CLMd A Marcus

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 1:0-1-0 1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 9  5/2 Angelic Appeal 60kg 0.25L 1:43.14
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